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Група продукти наименование на веществото CAS NO. 

Акумулаторна 
Батерия За Бордова 
Мрежа

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Lead(II,IV)-oxide 1314-41-6

Антена C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Антена За Контрол 
На Налягането В 
Гумите

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Антенен Усилвател Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Антифриз Радиатор Sodium borate, pentahydrate 12179-04-3
Бутон Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Бутонен 
Превключвател

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Melamine 108-78-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Вентилатор Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

TBBA 79-94-7
Вентилационна Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

TBBA 79-94-7
Високоговорител 4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Волан Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Уважаеми клиенти, 

Влезлият в сила на 1 юни 2007 г. във връзка с Регламента на ЕС относно химикалите (EО) № 1907/2006, 
(REACh - регистрация, оценка, разрешаване и ограничаване на химикали), има за цел да осигури защита на 
човешкото здраве и околната среда от възможните рискове при употребата на химикали.

Daimler Truck AG подкрепя целите на Регламента REACh. Член 33 от Регламента изисква да Ви предоставяме 
информация относно веществата, пораждащи особено безпокойство (SVHC), които са вложени в нашите 
продукти. Това изискване има за цел да гарантира безопасната работа с посочените вещества в 
продължение на целия жизнен цикъл на продукта.

Въз основа на законовите изисквания и вземайки предвид данните от доставчиците на Daimler Truck AG бяха 
идентифицирани следните вещества, които могат да се съдържат в над 0,1 тегловни процента от отделни 
изделия на този автомобил. При употребата на автомобила по предназначение не съществува опасност за 
хората и околната среда. Допълнителна информация относно безопасната употреба на Вашия автомобил ще 
откриете в ръководството за експлоатация. 

Моля, обърнете внимание, че допълнително веществото олово (CAS-№7439-92-1) се съдържа в стартерната 
акумулаторна батерия, в сплави, наслоявания, стъклени/керамични/ еластомерни компоненти, както и 
различни електронни компоненти (преди всичко лотове).
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Въздушен Компресор 
Високо Напрежение

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Въздушна 
Възглавница На 
Окачването Заден 
Мост

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Габаритна Светлина Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Датчик За Защита На 
Вътрeшното 
Пространство

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Датчик За Налягане Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
1,3-Propanesultone 1120-71-4

Датчик За Слънце TBBA 79-94-7
Датчик За TBBA 79-94-7

Датчик За Ускорение Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Двупозиционен 
Превключвател

TBBA 79-94-7

Диод TBBA 79-94-7
Дистанционна Тръба Chromium-trioxide 1333-82-0
Държач 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Nonoxinol 9016-45-9
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Melamine 108-78-1
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Държач За TBBA 79-94-7
Ел. Блок Edrive 
Common Powertrain 
Controller

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Ел. Блок Система За 
Следене На 
Налягането В Гумите

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Електр. Блок 

  
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-1

Електр.Блок Модул 
За Улав.И Актив. 
Сигнал Кабина

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
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Електр.Блок Модул 
   

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Електрически 
Проводник

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3

Електронен Блок Air-
Processing Unit

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Електронен Блок Esp Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Електронен Блок 
Xmc

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9

Електронен Блок 
Автоматична 
Климатична Система

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Електронен Блок 
Алармена Система 
Срещу Кражба

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Електронен Блок 
Въздушна 
Възглавница

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Електронен Блок 
Гейтуей Звуков 
Генератор

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3

Електронен Блок 
  

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Електронен Блок 
    

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Електронен Блок 

   
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7

Електронен Блок 
Дисплей

N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo- 96-13-9

Електронен Блок 
Електронна 
Контактна Ключалка

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
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Електронен Блок 
 

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Електронен Блок 
Комбиинструмент

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Електронен Блок 
Модул На Врата 
Водач

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Електронен Блок 
Модул На Вратата 
Спътник

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Електронен Блок 
Мултифункционална 
Камера

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

TBBA 79-94-7
Електронен Блок 
Преобразувател

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Електронен Блок 
Регулиране На 
Нивото

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Електронен Блок 
Свързване Смартфон

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Електронен Блок С-
Ма За Управление На 
Акум.Батерия Lead-monoxide

1317-36-8

Електронен Блок 
Тахограф

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Електронен Блок 
Телематика

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Електронен Блок 
Телематична 
Платформа

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
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Електронен Блок 
Управление На 
Заряда

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Електронен Блок 
Управление На 
Предавателната 
Кутия

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Електронен Блок 
Управляем 
Допълнителен Мост

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Електронен Блок 
Централен Гейтуей

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Електронен Главен 
Спирачен Кран

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Задна Габаритна 
Светлина

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Звезда Mercedes Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Идентификационен 
Маншон

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Изпарител Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Камера 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
Refractory ceramic fibres 142844-00-6
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Клапан За 
Управление На 
Ремаркето

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Ключ 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Комплект Ключове 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Компресор На 
Климатика

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Кондензатор 
 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Контролна Лампа Melamine 108-78-1

TBBA 79-94-7
Кормилен Вал Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
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Кормилна Кутия Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9
TBBA 79-94-7

Корпус Съединител, 
Електрически

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6

TBBA 79-94-7
Крик Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Кутия С Компл. 
Автомобилни 
Крушки

Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous 1330-43-4

Лак На Водна Основа 23-(Nonylphenoxy)-3,6,9,12,15,18,21-heptaoxatricosan-1-ol 27177-05-5

Лампа За Осветяване 
На Вътрeшното 
Пространство

Boric acid 10043-35-3

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Легло Nonoxinol 9016-45-9
Melamine 108-78-1

Лепило C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Лост За Управление Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Маркуч За Високо 
Налягане

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9

Микрофон TBBA 79-94-7
Модул За Управление Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Модул На 
Високоволтовата 
Акумулаторна 
Батерия

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1) 29420-49-3
Мост N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Boric acid 10043-35-3
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-
[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters

255881-94-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Мостов Модулатор 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Мрежа За Багаж N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Мултимедиен 

 
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Нагнетателен 
Маслопровод

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9
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О-Пръстен 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Осветителен Блок Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous 1330-43-4
TBBA 79-94-7

Отопление Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3

Панел За Управление Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Педал На Газта Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Плафон На Тавана Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Пневматична 
Седалка

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Melamine 108-78-1
C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
TBBA 79-94-7

Помпа TBBA 79-94-7
Помпа За 
Охладителна 
Течност

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7
Acrylamide 79-06-1

Поставка TBBA 79-94-7
Превключвател На 
Кормилната Колона

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Предно Огледало 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Предно Стъкло Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Преобразувател 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate 84-61-7

Преобразувател На 
Постоянно 
Напрежение

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

TBBA 79-94-7
Проверовъчен 
Накрайник

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Работен Цилиндър Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Радиатор На 
Охладителна 
Течност

TBBA 79-94-7

Разпределител На 
Напрежение

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
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Седалка До Водача, 
Под На Кабина 
Неравен

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3

Седалка До Водача, 
Под На Кабина Равен

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

123-77-3

Спирачен Маркуч 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Стойка На Антена Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Трансформатор На 
Напрежение

Melamine 108-78-1

Управляващ Клапан 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

TBBA 79-94-7
Усилване 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Фарове Работно 
Осветление

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6

Хидравлична Помпа 
На Кормилната 
Система

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Хладилна Кутия Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Холендров Болт 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Шаси Лак Dioctyltin dilaurate 3648-18-8
Щекер На 
Съединителя

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Щора 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1

Ъглов Елемент 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Ъгъл На Закрепване 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
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Product group Substance Name CAS no. 
Acceleration Sensor Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Accelerator Pedal Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Adhesive C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Air Compressor, High 
Voltage

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Air Suspension Bellows, 
Ra

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Antenna C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Antenna Amplifier Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Antenna Base Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Attachment Angle 
Bracket

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9

Axle N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Boric acid 10043-35-3
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-
[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters

255881-94-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Axle Modulator 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Bracket 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Nonoxinol 9016-45-9
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Poštovani kupče, 

Cilj zakona koji je stupio na snagu 1. lipnja 2007. na temelju Uredbe (EZ) br. 1907/2006 (REACH - registracija, evaluacija, 
autorizacija i ograničavanje kemikalija) je zaštita ljudskog zdravlja i okoliša od mogućih opasnosti od kemikalija.

Tvrtka Daimler Truck AG podržava ciljeve Uredbe REACH. Članak 33. Zakona predviđa obvezu informiranja naših kupaca o 
posebno zabrinjavajućim tvarima (SVHC) u našim proizvodima. Cilj ove specifikacije je osigurati sigurno rukovanje 
definiranim tvarima tijekom cijelog životnog ciklusa proizvoda.

Na temelju zakonskih zahtjeva i uzimajući u obzir podatke dobavljača tvrtke Daimler Truck AG utvrđene su sljedeće tvari 
koje se u pojedinačnim proizvodima u ovom vozilu mogu nalaziti u koncentraciji većoj od 0,1 % masenog udjela. Pri  
namjenskoj uporabi vozila nema opasnosti za ljude i okoliš. Daljnje informacije o sigurnoj uporabi vozila možete pronaći u 
uputama za rad. 

Molimo, vodite računa o tome da se olovo (CAS br. 7439-92-1) nalazi i u startnom akumulatoru, u legurama, premazima, 
staklenim/keramičkim/elastomernim komponentama te različitim elektroničkim komponentama (prije svega u lemovima).
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Bracket Melamine 108-78-1
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Brake Hose 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Brake Value Sensor Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Bulb Box Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous 1330-43-4
Bunk Nonoxinol 9016-45-9

Melamine 108-78-1
Button Switch Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Melamine 108-78-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Camera 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
Refractory ceramic fibres 142844-00-6
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Chassis Coat Dioctyltin dilaurate 3648-18-8
Co-Driver'S Seat, Cab 
Floor Even

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3

Co-Driver'S Seat, Cab 
Floor Uneven C,C'-azodi(formamide)

123-77-3

Condenser Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Control Device Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Control Lever Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Control Unit Automatic 
Climate Control

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Control Unit Central Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Control Unit Electronic 
Ignition Lock

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Control Unit Instrument 
Cluster

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Control Unit Rain-Light 
Sensor

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Control Unit Steering 
Wheel Angle Sensor

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Control Unit Theft 
Warning System

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7
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Control Unit Xmc Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9

Control Unit, Airbag Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Control Unit, Air-
Processing Unit

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Control Unit, Battery 
Management System

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Control Unit, Display N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo- 96-13-9

Control Unit, Distance 
Sensor

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Control Unit, Driver 
Door Module

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Control Unit, Edrive 
Common Powertrain 
Controller

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Control Unit, Esp Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Control Unit, Frequency 
Converter

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Control Unit, Level 
Control

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Control Unit, 
Multifunction Camera

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

TBBA 79-94-7
Control Unit, Outside 
Mirror Substitute 
Display

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
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Control Unit, Outside 
  

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-1

Control Unit, Passenger 
Door Module

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Control Unit, 
Smartphone Connection

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Control Unit, Sound 
Generator Gateway Lead-monoxide

1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3

Control Unit, Steered 
Additional Axle

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Control Unit, Telematics 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Control Unit, Telematics 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Control Unit, Tire 
Pressure Monitoring 
System

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Control Unit, 
Transmission Control

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Control Valve 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene
13560-89-9

TBBA 79-94-7
Coolant Pump Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7
Acrylamide 79-06-1

Coolant Radiator TBBA 79-94-7
Coupling Plug 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Cu, Signal Acquisition 
And Actuation Module, 
Cab

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Dc Converter 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Diode TBBA 79-94-7
Dome Lamp Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Elbow Fitting 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
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Electric Line C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Evaporator Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Fan Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

TBBA 79-94-7
Female Connector 
Housing, Electrical

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6

TBBA 79-94-7
Floodlight Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6

Frequency Converter 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate 84-61-7

Front Mirror 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Heating Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
High-Pressure Hose Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9
High-Voltage Battery 
Module

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1) 29420-49-3
Identification Sleeve Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Implement Carrier TBBA 79-94-7
Indicator Light Melamine 108-78-1

TBBA 79-94-7
Interior Lamp Boric acid 10043-35-3

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Key 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Key Kit 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Lamp Unit Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous 1330-43-4
TBBA 79-94-7

Loudspeaker 4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Luggage Net N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Marker Lamp Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Mercedes Star Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Microphone TBBA 79-94-7
Multimedia Connection 
Unit

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Oil Pressure Line Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9
On-Board Electrical 
System Battery

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

    Mercedes-Benz Trucks           REACH Information Art. 33    09/2023         9         



On-Board Electrical 
 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Lead(II,IV)-oxide 1314-41-6

Operating Unit TBBA 79-94-7
O-Ring 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Panel Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Passenger-
Compartment 
Protection Sensor

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Power Distributor Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Power Steering Pump Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Pressure Sensor Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
1,3-Propanesultone 1120-71-4

Pump TBBA 79-94-7
Push-Button Switch Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Rack TBBA 79-94-7
Radiator Antifreeze Sodium borate, pentahydrate 12179-04-3
Refrigerant Compressor 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Refrigerator Box Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Reinforcement 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Retaining Screw 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Rocker Switch TBBA 79-94-7
Roller Blind 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1
Spacer Tube Chromium-trioxide 1333-82-0
Steering Column Switch Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Steering Gear Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9
TBBA 79-94-7

Steering Shaft Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Steering Wheel Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Sun Sensor TBBA 79-94-7
Suspension Seat 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Melamine 108-78-1
C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
TBBA 79-94-7

Tachograph Control 
Unit

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
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Tachograph Control Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Tail Lamp Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Temperature Sensor TBBA 79-94-7
Test Connection 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Tire Pressure Antenna Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Trailer Control Valve 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Vehicle Charging 
Control Unit

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Vehicle Jack Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Vent Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

TBBA 79-94-7
Voltage Converter Melamine 108-78-1
Water-Based Paint 23-(Nonylphenoxy)-3,6,9,12,15,18,21-heptaoxatricosan-1-ol 27177-05-5
Windshield Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Working Cylinder Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
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Produktová skupina Název látky č. CAS. 
Akumulátor Palubní 
Sítě

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Lead(II,IV)-oxide 1314-41-6

Anténa C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Anténa Tlaku Vzduchu V 
Pneumatice

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Anténní Zesilovač Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Brzdová Hadice 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Část Spojky ‒ Samec 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Čelní Okno Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Čerpadlo TBBA 79-94-7
Čerpadlo Chladicí 
Kapaliny

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7
Acrylamide 79-06-1

Čerpadlo Posilovače 
Řízení

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Chladič Chladicí 
Kapaliny

TBBA 79-94-7

Chladicí Box Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Dioda TBBA 79-94-7
Distanční Trubka Chromium-trioxide 1333-82-0
Držák 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3

Vážení zákazníci, 

zákon, který vstoupil v platnost dne 1. června 2007 o nařízení EU o chemických látkách (ES) č. 1907/2006, (REACh - o 
registraci, hodnocení, povolování a omezování chemických látek), si klade za cíl zajistit ochranu lidského zdraví a životního 
prostředí před možnými riziky způsobenými chemickými látkami.

Společnost Daimler Truck AG podporuje cíle nařízení REACh. Článek 33 právních předpisů stanoví, že zákazník musí být 
informován o látkách vzbuzujících velmi velké obavy (SVHC) v našich produktech. Cílem tohoto ustanovení je zajistit 
bezpečné zacházení s definovanými látkami v průběhu celého životního cyklu výrobku.

Na základě právních předpisů a s přihlédnutím k informacím poskytnutým dodavateli společnosti Daimler Truck AG byly 
identifikovány následující látky, které se mohou v jednotlivých předmětech tohoto vozidla nacházet v koncentraci vyšší než 
0,1 % hmotnostních. Při  použití vozidla v souladu s určením nehrozí žádné nebezpečí lidem ani životnímu prostředí. Další 
informace k bezpečnému používání vašeho vozidla naleznete v návodu k použití. 

Nezapomeňte prosím, že olovo (č. CAS 7439-92-1) je také obsaženo ve startovacím akumulátoru, slitinách, povrstveních, 
skleněných/keramických/elastomerových a také různých elektronických součástech (zejména pájkách).
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Držák Nonoxinol 9016-45-9
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Melamine 108-78-1
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Elektrické Vedení C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Hřídel Sloupku Řízení Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Hvězda Mercedes Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Identifikační Pouzdro Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Jednotka Obslužná Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Kamery 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
Refractory ceramic fibres 142844-00-6
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Klíček 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Kolébkový Spínač TBBA 79-94-7
Kombinovaný Přepínač Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Koncové Světlo Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Kondenzátor Chladiva 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Kontrolka Melamine 108-78-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Lak Na Bázi Vody 23-(Nonylphenoxy)-3,6,9,12,15,18,21-heptaoxatricosan-1-ol 27177-05-5
Lak Na Podvozek Dioctyltin dilaurate 3648-18-8
Lepidlo C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Lůžko Nonoxinol 9016-45-9

Melamine 108-78-1
Měch Vzduchového 
Odpružení Zn

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Měnič Frekvence 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate 84-61-7

Měnič Napětí Melamine 108-78-1
Mikrofon TBBA 79-94-7
Místo Odkládací TBBA 79-94-7
Modul 
Vysokonapěťového 
Akumulátoru

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1) 29420-49-3

Modulátor Nápravy 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
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Náprava N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Boric acid 10043-35-3
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-
[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters

255881-94-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Nemrznoucí Prostředek 
Do Chladiče

Sodium borate, pentahydrate 12179-04-3

Nosič Zařízení TBBA 79-94-7
Objímka Žárovky Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous 1330-43-4
Obrysové Světlo Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Odpružené Sedadlo 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Melamine 108-78-1
C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
TBBA 79-94-7

Ohebné Hrdlo 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
O-Kroužek 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Osvětlovací Těleso Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous 1330-43-4
TBBA 79-94-7

Ovládací Páka Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Ovládací Panel Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7

Pata Antény Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Pedál Akcelerace Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Pouzdro Elektrického 
Konektoru

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6

TBBA 79-94-7
Pracovní Světlomety Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6

Pracovní Válec Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Přední Zrcátko 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Převlečný Šroub 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Převodovka Řízení Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9
TBBA 79-94-7

Připojovací Jednotka 
Multimediálního 
Systému

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
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Připojovací Jednotka 
 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Přístroj Obslužný TBBA 79-94-7
Reproduktor 4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Říd. Jednotka Edrive 
Common Powertrain 
Controller

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Řídicí Jednotka Airbagu Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Řídicí Jednotka 
Automatické 
Klimatizace

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Řídicí Jednotka 
Centrální Gateway

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Řídicí Jednotka 
Dešťového A 
Světelného Senzoru

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Řídicí Jednotka Displeje N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo- 96-13-9

Řídicí Jednotka 
Elektronické Spínací 
Skříňky

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Řídicí Jednotka Esp Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Řídicí Jednotka Gateway 
Generátoru Zvuku

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3

Řídicí Jednotka 
Jednotky Úpravy 
Vzduchu

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Řídicí Jednotka Kontroly 
Tlaku Vzduchu V Pneu

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
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Řídicí Jednotka Kontroly 
   

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Řídicí Jednotka Měniče 
Frekvence

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Řídicí Jednotka Modulu 
Dveří Řidiče

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Řídicí Jednotka Modulu 
Dveří Spolujezdce

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Řídicí Jednotka 
Multifunkční Kamery

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

TBBA 79-94-7
Řídicí Jednotka Náhr. 
Displeje Vněj. Zpět. 
Zrcátka

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-1

Řídicí Jednotka 
Platformy Telematiky

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Řídicí Jednotka 
Připojení Chytrého 
Telefonu

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Řídicí Jednotka 
Regulace Světlé Výšky

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Řídicí Jednotka Řízené 
Přídavné Nápravy

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Řídicí Jednotka Řízení 
Nabíjení Lead-monoxide

1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Řídicí Jednotka Řízení 
Převodovky

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Řídicí Jednotka 
Sdruženého Přístroje

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Řídicí Jednotka Snímače 
Odstupu

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
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Řídicí Jednotka Snímače Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Řídicí Jednotka Snímače 
Úhlu Natočení Volantu

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Řídicí Jednotka 
Systému Řízení 
Akumulátoru

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Řídicí Jednotka 
Tachografu

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Řídicí Jednotka 
Telematiky

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Řídicí Jednotka Xmc Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9

Řídicí Ventil 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

TBBA 79-94-7
Řídicí Ventil Přívěsu 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Řj Sp. Mod. Pro Příjem 
Sign. A Ovl., Kabina

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Řj Varovného Zařízení 
Proti Vloupání A 
Odcizení

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Roleta 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1

Rozdělovač Energie Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2

Sada Klíčů 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Síť Na Zavazadla N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Snímač Brzdných 
Hodnot

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Snímač Slunečního 
Záření

TBBA 79-94-7

Snímač Teploty TBBA 79-94-7
Snímač Tlaku Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
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Snímač Tlaku 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
1,3-Propanesultone 1120-71-4

Snímač Zabezpečení 
Interiéru

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Snímač Zrychlení Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Stejnosměrný Měnič 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

TBBA 79-94-7
Stropní Světlo Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Světlo Vnitřního 
Prostoru

Boric acid 10043-35-3

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Tlačítkový Spínač Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Melamine 108-78-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Tlakové Vedení Oleje Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9
Tlakovzdušný 
Kompresor 
Vysokonapěťový

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Topení Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Upevňovací Úhelník 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Vedlejší Sedadlo U 
Řidiče, Nerovná Podlaha 
Kabiny

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3

Vedlejší Sedadlo U 
Řidiče, Rovná Podlaha 
Kabiny C,C'-azodi(formamide)

123-77-3

Ventilátor Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

TBBA 79-94-7
Větrací Víko Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

TBBA 79-94-7
Volant Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Výparník Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Vysokotlaká Hadice Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9
Výztuha 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Zkušební Přípojka 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Zvedák Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
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Produktgruppe Stof navn CAS-nr. 
Accelerationssensor Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Afstandsrør Chromium-trioxide 1333-82-0
Aksel N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Boric acid 10043-35-3
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-
[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters

255881-94-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Akselmodulator 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Anhængerstyreventil 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Antenne C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Antennefod Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Antenneforstærker Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Arbejdscylinder Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Arbejdsforlygte Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6

Bagagenet N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Baglygte Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Betjeningsarm Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Betjeningsenhed Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7

Kære kunde, 

Den lov, der trådte i kraft pr. 1. juni 2007 vedrørende EU-kemikalieregulativet (EF) nr. 1907/2006, (REACh - Registrering, 
vurdering, godkendelse og begrænsning af kemikalier, har som formål at beskytte menneskers helbred og miljøet mod 
mulige risici forårsaget af kemikalier.

Daimler Truck AG understøtter REAChs formål. Artikel 33 i lovgivningen fastsætter at oplyse dig som kunde om særligt 
bekymrende stoffer (SVHC) i vores produkter. Formålet med dette krav er at sikre en sikker omgang med de definerede 
stoffer i hele produktets levetid.

På grundlag af lovkrav og under hensyntagen til angivelserne fra leverandører til Daimler Truck AG er følgende stoffer 
identificeret, som kan befinde sig i mere end 0,1 vægtprocent i enkelte af denne bils produkter. Ved  tilsigtet brug af bilen er 
der ingen risiko for mennesker og miljø. Du finder flere oplysninger om sikker brug af din bil i instruktionsbogen. 

Vær opmærksom på, at stoffet bly (CAS-nr. 7439-92-1) desuden er indeholdt i startbatteriet, i legeringer, belægninger, glas-
/keramik-/ elastomer-komponenter samt diverse elektronikkomponenter (især lodninger).
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Betjeningspanel Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7

Bremseslange 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Bremseværdiføler Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Chassislak Dioctyltin dilaurate 3648-18-8
Dæktryksantenne Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Diode TBBA 79-94-7
Donkraft Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Elledning C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Energifordeler Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Fastgørelsesvinkel 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Fjederbælg Ba 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Fjerdersæde 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Melamine 108-78-1
C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
TBBA 79-94-7

Fordamper Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Forrude Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Forstærkning 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Frontspejl 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Højtryksslange Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9
Højttaler 4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Højvoltsbatterimodul Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1) 29420-49-3
Holder 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Nonoxinol 9016-45-9
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Melamine 108-78-1
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Instrumentkonsol TBBA 79-94-7
Jævnstrømsomformer 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

TBBA 79-94-7
Kabinelampe Boric acid 10043-35-3

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Kabinesikringssensor Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Kamera 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
Refractory ceramic fibres 142844-00-6
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Klæbemiddel C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
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Koblingshus, Elektrisk Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
TBBA 79-94-7

Koblingsstik 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Køje Nonoxinol 9016-45-9

Melamine 108-78-1
Køleboks Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Kølekompressor 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Kølepumpe Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7
Acrylamide 79-06-1

Kølerfrostvæske Sodium borate, pentahydrate 12179-04-3
Kølervæskekøler TBBA 79-94-7
Kondensator Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Kontrollampe Melamine 108-78-1

TBBA 79-94-7
Kontroltilslutning 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Køretøjets Batteri Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Lead(II,IV)-oxide 1314-41-6

Loftslampe Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Lygteenhed Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous 1330-43-4
TBBA 79-94-7

Markeringslygte Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Mercedes-Stjerne Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Mikrofon TBBA 79-94-7
Multimedietilslutnings-
enhed

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Nøgle 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Nøglesæt 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Nummerplade- 
gennemføring

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Olietrykrør Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9
Omdanner 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate 84-61-7

Omløberskrue 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Opbevaringsrum TBBA 79-94-7
O-Ring 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
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Pæreboks Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous 1330-43-4
Pumpe TBBA 79-94-7
Rat Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Ratstammekontakt Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Rullegardin 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1
Sæde Ved Siden Af 
Førersæ., Før.-Gulv Ej 
Plant

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3

Sæde Ved Siden Af 
Førersæ., Førerhusgulv 
Plant C,C'-azodi(formamide)

123-77-3

Servopumpe Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Solsensor TBBA 79-94-7
Spændings-transformer Melamine 108-78-1

Speederpedal Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7

Styredrev Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9
TBBA 79-94-7

Styreenhed 
Afstandssensor

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Styreenhed Air 
Processing Unit

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Styreenhed Airbag Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Styreenhed 
Batteristyringssystem

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Styreenhed Central 
Gateway

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Styreenhed 
Dæktrykskontrol

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Styreenhed Display N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo- 96-13-9

Styreenhed Dørmodul 
Fører

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
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Styreenhed Dørmodul Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Styreenhed Dørmodul 
Forsædepassager

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Styreenhed Edrive 
Common Powertrain 
Controller

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Styreenhed Elektronisk 
Tændingslås

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Styreenhed Esp Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Styreenhed Fartskriver Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Styreenhed 
Gearkassestyring

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Styreenhed 
Klimaautomatik

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Styreenhed 
Kombiinstrument

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Styreenhed Ladestyring Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Styreenhed 
Multifunktionskamera

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

TBBA 79-94-7
Styreenhed 
Niveauregulering

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Styreenhed Omdanner 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Styreenhed 
Ratvinkelsensor

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
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Styreenhed TBBA 79-94-7
Styreenhed Regn-
/Lyssensor

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Styreenhed 
Sidespejlserstatningsdi
splay

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-1

Styreenhed Signalreg.- 
Og Aktiv.-Modul Fhs

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Styreenhed 
Smartphonefor-bindelse

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Styreenhed 
Soundgenerator-
Gateway Lead-monoxide

1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3

Styreenhed Styret 
Ekstra Aksel

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Styreenhed Telematik 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Styreenhed 
Telematikplatform

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Styreenhed Tyverialarm 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Styreenhed Xmc Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9

Styrespindel Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Styreventil 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene
13560-89-9

TBBA 79-94-7
Temperatursensor TBBA 79-94-7
Trykkontakt Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Melamine 108-78-1
TBBA 79-94-7
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Trykluftkompressor 
Højvolt

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Tryksensor Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
1,3-Propanesultone 1120-71-4

Vandbaseret Lak 23-(Nonylphenoxy)-3,6,9,12,15,18,21-heptaoxatricosan-1-ol 27177-05-5
Varme Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Ventilationsspjæld Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

TBBA 79-94-7
Ventilator Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

TBBA 79-94-7
Vinkelstykke 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Vippekontakt TBBA 79-94-7
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Productgroep Stofnaam CAS Nr.
Aanhangwagen-
stuurklep

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Acceleratiesensor Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Achterlicht Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Afstandsbuis Chromium-trioxide 1333-82-0
Airconditioningcompres
sor

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Antenne C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Antenne 
Bandenspanning

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Antenneversterker Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Antennevoet Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Antivriesmiddel 
Radiateur

Sodium borate, pentahydrate 12179-04-3

Apparatendrager TBBA 79-94-7
As N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Boric acid 10043-35-3
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

Geachte klant, 

de op 1 juni 2007 van kracht geworden wet inzake de Europese verordening over chemische stoffen (EG) nr. 1907/2006 
(REACH - registratie, beoordeling, autorisatie en beperkingen van chemische stoffen) heeft als doel de menselijke 
gezondheid en het milieu te beschermen tegen mogelijke risico's als gevolg van het gebruik van chemische stoffen.

Daimler Truck AG ondersteunt de doelstellingen van REACH. Artikel 33 in de wetgeving schrijft voor dat u als klant over zeer 
zorgwekkende stoffen (SVHC) in onze producten dient te worden geïnformeerd. Het doel van deze richtlijn is om gedurende 
de gehele levenscyclus van het product voor een veilige omgang met de gedefinieerde stoffen te zorgen.

Op basis van de wettelijke bepalingen en met inachtneming van de gegevens van de leveranciers van Daimler Truck AG zijn 
de volgende stoffen geïdentificeerd, die mogelijk voor meer dan 0,1 gewichtsprocent aanwezig zijn in de producten die het 
voertuig afzonderlijk produceert. Wanneer  het voertuig volgens de voorschriften wordt gebruikt, bestaat geen gevaar voor 
mens en milieu. Meer informatie over het veilige gebruik van uw voertuig vindt u in de gebruiksaanwijzing. 

Let erop dat de startaccu, legeringen, coatings, glazen/keramische/elastomeer onderdelen en diverse elektronische 
onderdelen (vooral de soldeerverbindingen) bovendien lood (CAS-nr. 7439-92-1) bevatten.
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As Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-
[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters

255881-94-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Asmodulator 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Bagagenet N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Bed Nonoxinol 9016-45-9

Melamine 108-78-1
Bedieningseenheid Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Bedieningshendel Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Bedieningsinstrument TBBA 79-94-7
Bedieningspaneel Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Boordnetaccu Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Lead(II,IV)-oxide 1314-41-6

Camera 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
Refractory ceramic fibres 142844-00-6
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Chassislak Dioctyltin dilaurate 3648-18-8
Combischakelaar Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Controlelampje Melamine 108-78-1

TBBA 79-94-7
Convertor 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate 84-61-7

Diode TBBA 79-94-7
Druksensor Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
1,3-Propanesultone 1120-71-4

Druktoetsschakelaar Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Elektrische Bedrading C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Energieverdeler Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Frontspiegel 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Gaspedaal Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Gelijkstroom-omvormer 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

TBBA 79-94-7
Hechtmiddel C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Hoekstuk 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Hogedrukslang Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9
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Hoogspannings-
accumodule

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1) 29420-49-3
Houder 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Nonoxinol 9016-45-9
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Melamine 108-78-1
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Interieurbeveiligingssen
sor

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Interieurverlichting Boric acid 10043-35-3

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Koelbox Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Koelmiddel-
condensator

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Koelvloeistofpomp Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7
Acrylamide 79-06-1

Koelvloeistofradiateur TBBA 79-94-7
Koppelingshuis, 
Elektrisch

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6

TBBA 79-94-7
Koppelingsstekker 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Krik Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Lampunit Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous 1330-43-4
TBBA 79-94-7

Luchtcompressor 
Hoogspanning

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Luchtgeveerde Stoel 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Melamine 108-78-1
C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
TBBA 79-94-7

Luidspreker 4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Markeringslichten Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Markeringstule Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Mercedes-Benz Ster Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Microfoon TBBA 79-94-7
Montagebeugel 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Multimedia-
Aansluiteenheid

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Oliedrukleiding Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9
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Opbergvak TBBA 79-94-7
O-Ring 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Plafondverlichting Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Pomp TBBA 79-94-7
Regeleenheid 
Accumanagement-
systeem

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Regeleenheid 
Afstandssensor

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Regeleenheid Air 
Processing Unit

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Regeleenheid Airbag Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Regeleenheid 
Automatische 
Airconditioning

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Regeleenheid 
Bandenspannings- 
controle

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Regeleenheid 
Buitenspiegeldisplay

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-1

Regeleenheid Centrale 
Gateway

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Regeleenheid Combi-
Instrument

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Regeleenheid Diefstal-
Inbraakalarminstallatie

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Regeleenheid Display N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

    Mercedes-Benz Trucks           REACH Information Art. 33    09/2023         9         



Regeleenheid Display Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo- 96-13-9

Regeleenheid Edrive 
Common Powertrain 
Controller

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Regeleenheid 
Elektronisch 
Contactslot

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Regeleenheid Esp Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Regeleenheid Gateway 
Soundgenerator

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3

Regeleenheid 
Gestuurde Extra As

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Regeleenheid 
Multifunctionele 
Camera

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

TBBA 79-94-7
Regeleenheid 
Niveauregeling

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Regeleenheid 
Omvormer

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Regeleenheid 
Oplaadregeling

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Regeleenheid 
Portiermodule 
Bestuurder

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Regeleenheid 
Portiermodule Bijrijder

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Regeleenheid Regen-/ 
Lichtsensor

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Regeleenheid 
Signaalopname- En 
Aanst.Module Cabine

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
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Regeleenheid Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Regeleenheid 
Smartphoneverbinding

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Regeleenheid 
Stuurwielhoeksensor

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Regeleenheid 
Tachograaf

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Regeleenheid 
Telematica

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Regeleenheid 
Telematicaplatform

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Regeleenheid 
Transmissieregeling

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Regeleenheid Xmc Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9

Regelklep 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

TBBA 79-94-7
Remslang 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Remwaardesensor Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Rolgordijn 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1
Set Gloeilampen Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous 1330-43-4
Sleutel 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Sleutelset 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Spanningsomvormer Melamine 108-78-1
Stoel Naast Chauffeur, 
Cabinevloer Oneffen

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3

Stoel Naast Chauffeur, 
Cabinevloer Vlak C,C'-azodi(formamide)

123-77-3

Stuuras Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Stuurbekrachtigings-
pomp

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Stuurhuis Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9
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Stuurhuis TBBA 79-94-7
Stuurwiel Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Temperatuursensor TBBA 79-94-7
Testaansluiting 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Toetsschakelaar Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Melamine 108-78-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Tuimelschakelaar TBBA 79-94-7
Veerbalg Achteras 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Ventilatieklep Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

TBBA 79-94-7
Ventilator Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

TBBA 79-94-7
Verdamper Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Versteviging 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Verwarming Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Voorruit Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Wartelbout 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Watergedragen Lak 23-(Nonylphenoxy)-3,6,9,12,15,18,21-heptaoxatricosan-1-ol 27177-05-5
Werkcilinder Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Werklamp Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6

Zonnesensor TBBA 79-94-7
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Product group Substance name CAS No. 
Acceleration Sensor Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Accelerator Pedal Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Adhesive C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Air Compressor, High 
Voltage

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Air Suspension Bellows, 
Ra

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Antenna C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Antenna Amplifier Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Antenna Base Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Attachment Angle 
Bracket

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9

Axle N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Boric acid 10043-35-3
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-
[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters

255881-94-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Axle Modulator 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Bracket 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Nonoxinol 9016-45-9

Dear customer, 

The law concerning the European Commission’s Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 (REACH — the registration, evaluation, 
authorization, and restriction of chemicals), which went into effect on June 1, 2007, aims to protect human health and the 
environment from possible risks due to chemicals.

Daimler Truck AG supports the goals of REACH. Article 33 of the legislation requires our company to inform its customers 
about “substances of very high concern” (SVHCs) that are contained in our products. The purpose of this regulation is to 
guarantee the safe use of the defined substances throughout the entire life cycle of the respective product.

In fulfillment of these legal requirements, and taking into account the information provided by the suppliers of Daimler Truck 
AG, we have identified the following substances that may be present above a concentration of 0.1% (w/w) in the individual 
articles of this vehicle. The normal use of this vehicle does not create any risks for human beings or the environment. You 
can find further information about the safe use of your vehicle in the operating instructions. 

Please note that in addition the substance lead (CAS No. 7439-92-1) is contained in the starter battery, in alloys, coatings, 
glass/ceramic/elastomer component parts and various electronic component parts (above all solders).
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Bracket Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Melamine 108-78-1
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Brake Hose 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Brake Value Sensor Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Bulb Box Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous 1330-43-4
Bunk Nonoxinol 9016-45-9

Melamine 108-78-1
Button Switch Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Melamine 108-78-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Camera 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
Refractory ceramic fibres 142844-00-6
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Chassis Coat Dioctyltin dilaurate 3648-18-8
Co-Driver'S Seat, Cab 
Floor Even

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3

Co-Driver'S Seat, Cab 
Floor Uneven C,C'-azodi(formamide)

123-77-3

Condenser Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Control Device Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Control Lever Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Control Unit Automatic 
Climate Control

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Control Unit Central Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Control Unit Electronic 
Ignition Lock

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Control Unit Instrument 
Cluster

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Control Unit Rain-Light 
Sensor

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Control Unit Steering 
Wheel Angle Sensor

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Control Unit Theft 
Warning System

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
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Control Unit Theft 
 

TBBA 79-94-7
Control Unit Xmc Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9

Control Unit, Airbag Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Control Unit, Air-
Processing Unit

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Control Unit, Battery 
Management System

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Control Unit, Display N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo- 96-13-9

Control Unit, Distance 
Sensor

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Control Unit, Driver 
Door Module

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Control Unit, Edrive 
Common Powertrain 
Controller

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Control Unit, Esp Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Control Unit, Frequency 
Converter

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Control Unit, Level 
Control

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Control Unit, 
Multifunction Camera

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

TBBA 79-94-7
Control Unit, Outside 
Mirror Substitute 
Display

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
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Control Unit, Outside Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-1

Control Unit, Passenger 
Door Module

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Control Unit, 
Smartphone Connection

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Control Unit, Sound 
Generator Gateway Lead-monoxide

1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3

Control Unit, Steered 
Additional Axle

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Control Unit, Telematics 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Control Unit, Telematics 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Control Unit, Tire 
Pressure Monitoring 
System

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Control Unit, Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Control Valve 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene
13560-89-9

TBBA 79-94-7
Coolant Pump Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7
Acrylamide 79-06-1

Coolant Radiator TBBA 79-94-7
Coupling Plug 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Cu, Signal Acquisition 
And Actuation Module, 
Cab

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Dc Converter 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Diode TBBA 79-94-7
Dome Lamp Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
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Elbow Fitting 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Electric Line C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Evaporator Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Fan Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

TBBA 79-94-7
Female Connector 
Housing, Electrical

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6

TBBA 79-94-7
Floodlight Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6

Frequency Converter 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate 84-61-7

Front Mirror 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Heating Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
High-Pressure Hose Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9
High-Voltage Battery 
Module

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1) 29420-49-3
Identification Sleeve Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Implement Carrier TBBA 79-94-7
Indicator Light Melamine 108-78-1

TBBA 79-94-7
Interior Lamp Boric acid 10043-35-3

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Key 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Key Kit 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Lamp Unit Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous 1330-43-4
TBBA 79-94-7

Loudspeaker 4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Luggage Net N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Marker Lamp Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Mercedes Star Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Microphone TBBA 79-94-7
Multimedia Connection 
Unit

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Oil Pressure Line Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9
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On-Board Electrical 
System Battery

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Lead(II,IV)-oxide 1314-41-6

Operating Unit TBBA 79-94-7
O-Ring 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Panel Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Passenger-
Compartment 
Protection Sensor

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Power Distributor Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Power Steering Pump Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Pressure Sensor Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
1,3-Propanesultone 1120-71-4

Pump TBBA 79-94-7
Push-Button Switch Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Rack TBBA 79-94-7
Radiator Antifreeze Sodium borate, pentahydrate 12179-04-3
Refrigerant Compressor 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Refrigerator Box Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Reinforcement 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Retaining Screw 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Rocker Switch TBBA 79-94-7
Roller Blind 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1
Spacer Tube Chromium-trioxide 1333-82-0
Steering Column Switch Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Steering Gear Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9
TBBA 79-94-7

Steering Shaft Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Steering Wheel Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Sun Sensor TBBA 79-94-7
Suspension Seat 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Melamine 108-78-1
C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
TBBA 79-94-7
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Tachograph Control 
Unit

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Tail Lamp Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Temperature Sensor TBBA 79-94-7
Test Connection 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Tire Pressure Antenna Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Trailer Control Valve 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Vehicle Charging 
Control Unit

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Vehicle Jack Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Vent Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

TBBA 79-94-7
Voltage Converter Melamine 108-78-1
Water-Based Paint 23-(Nonylphenoxy)-3,6,9,12,15,18,21-heptaoxatricosan-1-ol 27177-05-5
Windshield Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Working Cylinder Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
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Product group Substance name CAS no.
Acceleration Sensor Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Accelerator Pedal Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Adhesive C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Air Compressor, High 
Voltage

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Air Suspension Bellows, 
Ra

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Antenna C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Antenna Amplifier Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Antenna Base Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Attachment Angle 
Bracket

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9

Axle N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Boric acid 10043-35-3
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-
[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters

255881-94-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Axle Modulator 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Bracket 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Nonoxinol 9016-45-9
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Väga austatud klient, 

01. juunil 2007 jõustunud ELi kemikaalimääruse (EÜ) nr 1907/2006 (REACH - kemikaalide registreerimine, hindamine,
autoriseerimine ja piiramine) eesmärk on tagada inimeste tervise ja keskkonna kaitse võimalike kemikaalidest tulenevate
riskide eest.

Daimler Truck AG toetab REACHi eesmärke. Seaduse artikkel 33 näeb ette, et klienti tuleb teavitada eriti murettekitavatest 
ainetest (SVHC) meie toodetes. Selle nõude eesmärk on tagada määratud ainetega ohutu ümberkäimine kogu toote eluea 
jooksul.

Seadusenõuete alusel ja Daimler Truck AG tarnija andmetel on määratletud, et järgmised ained ei tohi moodustada selle 
sõiduki üksikutes komponentides enam kui 0,1 kaaluprotsenti. Sõiduki  sihipärasel kasutamisel ei kaasne mingit ohtu 
inimesele ja keskkonnale. Lisateavet oma sõiduki ohutu kasutamise kohta leiate oma kasutusjuhendist. 

Palun arvestage, et täiendav pliikangas (CAS-nr 7439-92-1) starteriakus, sulamites, pinnakattes, klaasist / keraamilistes/ 
elastomeerist komponentides ja mitmesugustes elektroonilistes komponentides (eelkõige joodised) kuulub komplekti.
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Bracket Melamine 108-78-1
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Brake Hose 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Brake Value Sensor Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Bulb Box Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous 1330-43-4
Bunk Nonoxinol 9016-45-9

Melamine 108-78-1
Button Switch Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Melamine 108-78-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Camera 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
Refractory ceramic fibres 142844-00-6
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Chassis Coat Dioctyltin dilaurate 3648-18-8
Co-Driver'S Seat, Cab 
Floor Even

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3

Co-Driver'S Seat, Cab 
Floor Uneven C,C'-azodi(formamide)

123-77-3

Condenser Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Control Device Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Control Lever Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Control Unit Automatic 
Climate Control

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Control Unit Central Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Control Unit Electronic 
Ignition Lock

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Control Unit Instrument 
Cluster

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Control Unit Rain-Light 
Sensor

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Control Unit Steering 
Wheel Angle Sensor

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Control Unit Theft 
Warning System

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7
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Control Unit Xmc Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9

Control Unit, Airbag Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Control Unit, Air-
Processing Unit

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Control Unit, Battery 
Management System

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Control Unit, Display N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo- 96-13-9

Control Unit, Distance 
Sensor

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Control Unit, Driver 
Door Module

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Control Unit, Edrive 
Common Powertrain 
Controller

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Control Unit, Esp Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Control Unit, Frequency 
Converter

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Control Unit, Level 
Control

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Control Unit, 
Multifunction Camera

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

TBBA 79-94-7
Control Unit, Outside 
Mirror Substitute 
Display

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
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Control Unit, Outside Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-1

Control Unit, Passenger 
Door Module

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Control Unit, 
Smartphone Connection

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Control Unit, Sound 
Generator Gateway Lead-monoxide

1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3

Control Unit, Steered 
Additional Axle

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Control Unit, Telematics 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Control Unit, Telematics 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Control Unit, Tire 
Pressure Monitoring 
System

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Control Unit, 
Transmission Control

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Control Valve 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene
13560-89-9

TBBA 79-94-7
Coolant Pump Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7
Acrylamide 79-06-1

Coolant Radiator TBBA 79-94-7
Coupling Plug 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Cu, Signal Acquisition 
And Actuation Module, 
Cab

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Dc Converter 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Diode TBBA 79-94-7
Dome Lamp Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Elbow Fitting 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
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Electric Line C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Evaporator Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Fan Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

TBBA 79-94-7
Female Connector 
Housing, Electrical

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6

TBBA 79-94-7
Floodlight Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6

Frequency Converter 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate 84-61-7

Front Mirror 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Heating Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
High-Pressure Hose Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9
High-Voltage Battery 
Module

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1) 29420-49-3
Identification Sleeve Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Implement Carrier TBBA 79-94-7
Indicator Light Melamine 108-78-1

TBBA 79-94-7
Interior Lamp Boric acid 10043-35-3

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Key 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Key Kit 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Lamp Unit Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous 1330-43-4
TBBA 79-94-7

Loudspeaker 4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Luggage Net N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Marker Lamp Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Mercedes Star Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Microphone TBBA 79-94-7
Multimedia Connection 
Unit

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Oil Pressure Line Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9
On-Board Electrical 
System Battery

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

    Mercedes-Benz Trucks           REACH Information Art. 33    09/2023         9         



On-Board Electrical 
 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Lead(II,IV)-oxide 1314-41-6

Operating Unit TBBA 79-94-7
O-Ring 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Panel Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Passenger-
Compartment 
Protection Sensor

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Power Distributor Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Power Steering Pump Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Pressure Sensor Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
1,3-Propanesultone 1120-71-4

Pump TBBA 79-94-7
Push-Button Switch Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Rack TBBA 79-94-7
Radiator Antifreeze Sodium borate, pentahydrate 12179-04-3
Refrigerant Compressor 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Refrigerator Box Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Reinforcement 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Retaining Screw 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Rocker Switch TBBA 79-94-7
Roller Blind 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1
Spacer Tube Chromium-trioxide 1333-82-0
Steering Column Switch Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Steering Gear Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9
TBBA 79-94-7

Steering Shaft Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Steering Wheel Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Sun Sensor TBBA 79-94-7
Suspension Seat 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Melamine 108-78-1
C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
TBBA 79-94-7

Tachograph Control 
Unit

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
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Tachograph Control Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Tail Lamp Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Temperature Sensor TBBA 79-94-7
Test Connection 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Tire Pressure Antenna Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Trailer Control Valve 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Vehicle Charging 
Control Unit

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Vehicle Jack Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Vent Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

TBBA 79-94-7
Voltage Converter Melamine 108-78-1
Water-Based Paint 23-(Nonylphenoxy)-3,6,9,12,15,18,21-heptaoxatricosan-1-ol 27177-05-5
Windshield Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Working Cylinder Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
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Tuoteryhmä Aineen nimi CAS-nro 
Akseli N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Boric acid 10043-35-3
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-
[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters

255881-94-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Akselimodulaattori 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Alustamaali Dioctyltin dilaurate 3648-18-8
Antenni C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Antennin Jalka Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Antennivahvistin Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Aurinkotunnistin TBBA 79-94-7
Avain 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Avainsarja 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Diodi TBBA 79-94-7
Energiajakaja Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Etukatvepeili 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Hehkulamppukotelo Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous 1330-43-4
Höyrystin Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Ilmastointilaitteen 
Kompressori

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Arvoisa asiakas, 

01. kesäkuuta 2007 voimaan astunutta EU:n kemikaaliasetusta (EY) nro 1907/2006, (REACH - kemikaalien rekisteröinti,
arviointi, lupamenettelyt ja rajoitukset) koskevan lain tavoitteeksi on asetettu ihmisten terveyden ja ympäristön suojaaminen
kemikaaleista aiheutuvilta mahdollisilta riskeiltä.

Daimler Truck AG tukee REACH-asetuksen tavoitteita. Lainsäädännön artiklassa 33 määrätään, että sinua on tiedotettava 
asiakkaana tuotteissamme olevista erityistä huolta aiheuttavista aineista (SVHC). Tämän määräyksen tavoitteena on taata 
määritettyjen aineiden turvallinen käsittely tuotteen koko elinkaaren ajan.

Lakisääteisten määräysten pohjalta ja Daimler Truck AG:n toimittajien tietoja noudattaen on tunnistettu seuraavat aineet, 
joita voi esiintyä yli 0,1 painoprosenttia tämän auton yksittäisissä valmisteissa. Kun  autoa käytetään määräysten 
mukaisesti, ihmisiin ja ympäristöön ei kohdistu vaaroja. Autosi turvalliseen käyttöön liittyviä lisätietoja löytyy 
käyttöohjekirjasta. 

Huomaa, että lisäksi myös lyijyä (CAS-nro 7439-92-1) on käynnistysakussa, seoksissa, päällysteaineissa, 
lasista/keramiikasta/elastomeerista valmistetuissa rakenneosissa sekä erilaisissa elektroniikkarakenneosissa (ennen 
kaikkea juotuoksissa).
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Ilmastointilaitteen Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Jäähdyttimen 
Jäätymisenestoaine

Sodium borate, pentahydrate 12179-04-3

Jäähdytyslokero Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Jäähdytysneste-
jäähdytin

TBBA 79-94-7

Jäähdytysneste-pumppu Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7
Acrylamide 79-06-1

Jännitteenmuunnin Melamine 108-78-1
Jarruletku 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Jarrupoljinanturiyk-
sikkö

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Johto C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Jousipalje Taka-Akseli 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Jousitettu Istuin 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Melamine 108-78-1
C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
TBBA 79-94-7

Kaasupoljin Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7

Kaiutin 4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Kamera 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
Refractory ceramic fibres 142844-00-6
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Kannatin 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Nonoxinol 9016-45-9
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Melamine 108-78-1
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Katkaisin Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Melamine 108-78-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Katkaisinryhmä Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7

Kattovalo Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Käyttölaite TBBA 79-94-7
Käyttövipu Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
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Käyttöyksikkö Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Kiihtyvyystunnistin Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Kiinnityskulma 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Korkeajännite-
akkumoduuli

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1) 29420-49-3
Korkeapaineletku Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9
Kotelo TBBA 79-94-7
Kulmaliitin 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Kytkinpistoke 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Laitekannatin TBBA 79-94-7
Lämmitys Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Lämpötilatunnistin TBBA 79-94-7
Lauhdutin Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Liima-Aine C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Liitinkotelo, 
Sähkötoiminen

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6

TBBA 79-94-7
Mercedes-Tähti Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Merkkivalo Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Melamine 108-78-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Mikrofoni TBBA 79-94-7
Mittausliitäntä 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Multimedia-
Liitäntäyksikkö

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Muunnin 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate 84-61-7

Nosturi Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Ohjainlaite Ajopiirturi Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Ohjainlaite 
Akkuhallintajärjestelmä

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Ohjainlaite 
Älypuhelinliitäntä

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Ohjainlaite Edrive 
Common Powertrain 
Controller

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-1
TBBA 79-94-7
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Ohjainlaite Elektroninen 
Virtalukko

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Ohjainlaite Esp Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Ohjainlaite 
Etäisyystunnistin

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Ohjainlaite 
Ilmastointiautomatiikka

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Ohjainlaite Jatkuva 
Rengaspainevalvonta

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Ohjainlaite 
Keskusyhdyskäytävä

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Ohjainlaite Latauksen 
Ohjaus

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Ohjainlaite Mittaristo 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Ohjainlaite 
Monitoimikamera

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

TBBA 79-94-7
Ohjainlaite Muunnin 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Ohjainlaite Näyttö N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo- 96-13-9

Ohjainlaite Ohjaava 
Lisäakseli

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Ohjainlaite 
Ohjauskulmatunnistin

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Ohjainlaite Ovimoduli 
Etumatkustaja

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
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Ohjainlaite Ovimoduli 
Kuljettaja

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Ohjainlaite 
Paineilmayksikkö

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Ohjainlaite Sade-
Valotunnistin

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Ohjainlaite Sign.Muokk. 
Ja Ohjausmoduuli 
Ohjaamo

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Ohjainlaite 
Soundgenerator-
Yhdyskäytävä

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3

Ohjainlaite Tasonsäätö Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Ohjainlaite 
Telematiikka

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Ohjainlaite 
Telematiikka-Alusta

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Ohjainlaite Turvatyyny Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Ohjainlaite Ulkopeilin 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-1

Ohjainlaite 
Vaihteistonohjaus

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Ohjainlaite Varashälytin 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Ohjainlaite Xmc Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
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Ohjainlaite Xmc 4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9
Ohjausakseli Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Ohjauspyörä Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Ohjaustehostimen Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Ohjausvaihde Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9
TBBA 79-94-7

Ohjausventtiili 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

TBBA 79-94-7
Öljynpaineputki Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9
Oppaan Istuin, 
Ohjaamon Lattia 
Epätasainen

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3

Oppaan Istuin, 
Ohjaamon Lattia 
Tasainen

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3

O-Rengas 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Paineilmakompressori 
Korkeajännite

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Painetunnistin Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
1,3-Propanesultone 1120-71-4

Painonäppäimen 
Katkaisin

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Perävaunun 
Ohjausventtiili

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Pidätinruuvi 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Pumppu TBBA 79-94-7
Rekisterikilven Hela Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Rengaspaineantenni Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Rullaverho 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1

Sähkölaiteakku Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Lead(II,IV)-oxide 1314-41-6

Sisätilavalvonta-
tunnistin

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Sisävalo Boric acid 10043-35-3

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Takavalo Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Tasajännitemuunnin 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Tavaraverkko N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
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Tuuletin Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

TBBA 79-94-7
Tuuletusluukku Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

TBBA 79-94-7
Tuulilasi Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Työsylinteri Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Työvalonheitin Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6

Vahvike 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Väliputki Chromium-trioxide 1333-82-0
Valoyksikkö Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous 1330-43-4
TBBA 79-94-7

Vesiohenteinen 
Pohjamaali

23-(Nonylphenoxy)-3,6,9,12,15,18,21-heptaoxatricosan-1-ol 27177-05-5

Vuode Nonoxinol 9016-45-9
Melamine 108-78-1

Yhdistelmäkatkaisin Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
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Groupe de produits Nome de la substance N° CAS 
Amplificateur 
D'Antenne

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Antenne C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Antenne De Roue Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Antéviseur 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Antigel De Radiateur Sodium borate, pentahydrate 12179-04-3
Appareil De Commande TBBA 79-94-7

Arbre De Direction Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Batterie Du Réseau De 
Bord

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Lead(II,IV)-oxide 1314-41-6

Bloc Optique Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous 1330-43-4
TBBA 79-94-7

Boitier D'Ampoule Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous 1330-43-4
Boîtier De Connecteur 
Électrique

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6

TBBA 79-94-7
Boîtier De Direction Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9
TBBA 79-94-7

Câble Électrique C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Calculateur Alarme 
Antivol

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Chère cliente, cher client, 

En vigueur depuis le 1er juin 2007, la loi en application du règlement (CE) 1907/2006 concernant l’enregistrement, 
l’évaluation et l’autorisation des substances chimiques, ainsi que les restrictions applicables à ces substances (REACH) a 
pour objectif de protéger la santé humaine et l’environnement de tout risque potentiel lié à des substances chimiques.

Daimler Truck AG soutient les objectifs de REACH. L’article 33 de la législation prévoit qu’en tant que client(e), vous devez 
être informé(e) de la présence de substances extrêmement préoccupantes (SVHC) présentes dans nos produits. L’objectif 
de cette disposition est de garantir la sécurité au contact des substances définies tout au long du cycle de vie du produit.

Sur la base des dispositions légales ainsi que des informations des fournisseurs de Daimler Truck AG, les substances 
suivantes ont été identifiées dans différents composants du présent véhicule avec un pourcentage du poids respectif de plus 
de 0,1 %. Si le véhicule est utilisé aux fins prévues, ces substances ne présentent aucun risque pour l’homme et 
l’environnement. Pour de plus amples informations sur l’utilisation sans risques de votre véhicule, veuillez consulter sa 
notice d’utilisation. 

Veuillez noter que du plomb (no CAS 7439-92-1) est également contenu dans la batterie de démarrage, les alliages, les 
revêtements, les composants en verre/en céramique/élastomères ainsi que dans divers composants électroniques 
(notamment du fil à plomb).
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Calculateur Alarme Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Calculateur Caméra 
Multifonction

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

TBBA 79-94-7
Calculateur Capteur 
D'Angle De Braquage

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Calculateur Capteur De 
Distance

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Calculateur Capteur De 
Pluie Et De Luminosité

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Calculateur Climatiseur 
Automatique Lead-monoxide

1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Calculateur Commande 
De Boîte

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Calculateur Contacteur 
Antivol Electronique

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Calculateur Contrôle De 
La Pression Des Pneus

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Calculateur Correcteur 
De Niveau

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Calculateur D'Airbag Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Calculateur De Module 
De Porte Passager

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Calculateur De Module 
Porte Conducteur

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Calculateur D'Écran N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo- 96-13-9

Calculateur Écran 
Rétroviseur Extérieur

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
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Calculateur Écran 
 

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-1
Calculateur Edrive 
Common Powertrain 
Controller

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Calculateur Esp Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Calculateur Essieu 
Additionnel Directeur

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Calculateur Gestion De 
La Charge Lead-monoxide

1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Calculateur Intégration 
Du Smartphone

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Calculateur Module 
Saisie Signaux Et 
Commande Cab.

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Calculateur Passerelle 
Centrale

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Calculateur Passerelle 
Générateur De Sons

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3

Calculateur Plate-Forme 
Télématique

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Calculateur Redresseur 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Calculateur Tableau De 
Bord

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Calculateur 
Tachygraphe

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
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Calculateur Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Calculateur 
Télématique

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Calculateur Unité De 
Gestion Batterie

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Calculateur Unité De 
Traitement De L'Air

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Calculateur Xmc Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9

Caméra 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
Refractory ceramic fibres 142844-00-6
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Capteur D'Accélération Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Capteur De Pression Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
1,3-Propanesultone 1120-71-4

Capteur De 
Température

TBBA 79-94-7

Capteur Protection 
Volumétrique

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Capteur Solaire TBBA 79-94-7
Chauffage Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Clé 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Colle C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Commodo Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Commutateur A Touche Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Melamine 108-78-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Compresseur D'Air 
Haute Tension

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Compresseur 
Frigorifique

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
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Compresseur Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Condenseur Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Conduite D'Huile Sous 
Pression

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9

Contacteur TBBA 79-94-7
Contacteur A Pression Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Convertisseur De 
Tension

Melamine 108-78-1

Convertisseur De 
Tension Continue

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

TBBA 79-94-7
Couchette Nonoxinol 9016-45-9

Melamine 108-78-1
Cric Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Cylindre De Travail Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diode TBBA 79-94-7
Distributeur D'Énergie Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Douille D'Identification Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Équerre 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Équerre De Fixation 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Essieu N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Boric acid 10043-35-3
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-
[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters

255881-94-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Etoile Mercedes Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Évaporateur Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Feu Arrière Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Feu Lateral Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Filet À Bagages N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Flexible De Frein 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Flexible Haute Pression Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9

Glaciere Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Haut-Parleur 4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Jeu De Cles 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Joint Torique 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
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Lampe D'Éclairage 
Intérieur

Boric acid 10043-35-3

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Levier De Commande Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Microphone TBBA 79-94-7
Modulateur D'Essieu 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Module De Batteries 
Haute Tension Lead-monoxide

1317-36-8

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1) 29420-49-3
Pare-Brise Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Pédale D'Accélérateur Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Peinture A Base D'Eau 23-(Nonylphenoxy)-3,6,9,12,15,18,21-heptaoxatricosan-1-ol 27177-05-5
Peinture Chassis Dioctyltin dilaurate 3648-18-8
Pied D'Antenne Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Plafonnier Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Pompe TBBA 79-94-7
Pompe À Liquide De 
Refroidissement

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7
Acrylamide 79-06-1

Pompe D'Assistance De 
Direction

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Projecteur De Travail Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6

Raccord De Contrôle 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Raccord Mâle 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Radiateur À Liquide De 
Refroidissement

TBBA 79-94-7

Rangement TBBA 79-94-7
Redresseur 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate 84-61-7

Renfort 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Siège Accompagnateur, 
Plancher De Cabine 
Inégal

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3

Siège Accompagnateur, 
Plancher De Cabine 
Plan

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

123-77-3
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Siege Suspendu 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Melamine 108-78-1
C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
TBBA 79-94-7

Soufflet De Suspension 
Essieu Arrière

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Store 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1

Support 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Nonoxinol 9016-45-9
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Melamine 108-78-1
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Support Pour Appareil TBBA 79-94-7
Temoin De Controle Melamine 108-78-1

TBBA 79-94-7
Transmetteur De Valeur 
De Freinage

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Tube Entretoise Chromium-trioxide 1333-82-0
Unite De Commande Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Unité Raccordement 
Multimédia

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Valve De Commande De 
Remorque

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Vanne De Commande 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

TBBA 79-94-7
Ventilateur Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

TBBA 79-94-7
Vis-Raccord 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Volant De Direction Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Volet D'Aeration Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

TBBA 79-94-7
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Produktgruppe Substanzname CAS Nr.
Ablage TBBA 79-94-7
Abstandsrohr Chromium-trioxide 1333-82-0
Achse N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Boric acid 10043-35-3
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-
[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters

255881-94-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Achsmodulator 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Anhängersteuerventil 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Antenne C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Antennenfuß Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Antennenverstärker Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Arbeitsscheinwerfer Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6

Arbeitszylinder Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Bedieneinheit Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Bedienfeld Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Bediengerät TBBA 79-94-7
Bedienhebel Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Sehr geehrte Kundin, sehr geehrter Kunde, 

die zum 01. Juni 2007 in Kraft getretene Chemikalien-Verordnung (EG) Nr. 1907/2006 (REACH - Registrierung, Bewertung, 
Zulassung und Beschränkung von Chemikalien) hat sich zum Ziel gesetzt, den Schutz der menschlichen Gesundheit und der 
Umwelt vor möglichen Risiken aufgrund von Chemikalien zu gewährleisten. 

Die Daimler Truck AG unterstützt die Ziele von REACH. Artikel 33 in der Gesetzgebung sieht vor, Sie als Kunden über 
besonders besorgniserregende Stoffe (SVHC) in unseren Produkten zu informieren. Ziel dieser Vorgabe ist es, den sicheren 
Umgang mit den definierten Stoffen über den gesamten Lebenszyklus des Produktes hinweg zu gewährleisten.

Auf Grundlage der gesetzlichen Vorgaben und unter Berücksichtigung der Angaben der Lieferanten der Daimler Truck AG 
wurden folgende Stoffe identifiziert, die sich zu mehr als 0,1 Gewichtsprozent in einzelnen Erzeugnissen dieses Fahrzeuges 
befinden können. Bei bestimmungsgemäßer Verwendung des Fahrzeugs besteht keine Gefährdung von Mensch und Umwelt. 
Weitere Informationen zum sicheren Gebrauch Ihres Fahrzeugs finden Sie in Ihrer Betriebsanleitung. 

Bitte beachten Sie, dass zusätzlich der Stoff Blei (CAS-Nr. 7439-92-1) in der Starterbatterie, in Legierungen, Beschichtungen, 
Glas-/Kermaik-/Elastomer-Bauteilen sowie diversen Elektronikbauteilen (v.a. Lote) enthalten ist. 
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Befestigungswinkel 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Beschleunigungs-
sensor

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Bordnetzbatterie Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Lead(II,IV)-oxide 1314-41-6

Bremsschlauch 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Bremswertgeber Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Chassislack Dioctyltin dilaurate 3648-18-8
Deckenleuchte Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Diode TBBA 79-94-7
Druckluftkompressor 
Hochvolt

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Drucksensor Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
1,3-Propanesultone 1120-71-4

Drucktastenschalter Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Elektrische Leitung C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Energieverteiler Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Fahrernebensitz, 
Fahrerhausboden Eben

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3

Fahrernebensitz, 
Fahrerhausboden 
Uneben C,C'-azodi(formamide)

123-77-3

Fahrpedal Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7

Federbalg Ha 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Frontspiegel 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Gepäcknetz N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Geräteträger TBBA 79-94-7
Gleichspannungs-
wandler

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

TBBA 79-94-7
Glühlampenkasten Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous 1330-43-4
Halter 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Nonoxinol 9016-45-9
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Melamine 108-78-1
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Heizung Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3

Hochdruckschlauch Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9
Hochvoltbatterie-Modul Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
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Hochvoltbatterie-Modul 1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1) 29420-49-3
Innenraumleuchte Boric acid 10043-35-3

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Innenraumschutz-
Sensor

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Kältemittel-
kondensator Diboron-trioxide

1303-86-2

Kältemittelverdichter 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Kamera 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
Refractory ceramic fibres 142844-00-6
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Kennzeichnungstülle Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Klebstoff C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Kontrollleuchte Melamine 108-78-1

TBBA 79-94-7
Kühlbox Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Kühlerfrostschutz-
mittel

Sodium borate, pentahydrate 12179-04-3

Kühlmittelkühler TBBA 79-94-7
Kühlmittelpumpe Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7
Acrylamide 79-06-1

Kupplungsgehäuse, 
Elektrisch

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6

TBBA 79-94-7
Kupplungsstecker 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Lautsprecher 4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Lenkgetriebe Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9
TBBA 79-94-7

Lenkhelfpumpe Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Lenkrad Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lenkspindel Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Lenkstockschalter Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Leuchteinheit Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous 1330-43-4
TBBA 79-94-7

    Mercedes-Benz Trucks           REACH Information Art. 33    09/2023         9         



Liege Nonoxinol 9016-45-9
Melamine 108-78-1

Lüfter Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

TBBA 79-94-7
Lüftungsklappe Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

TBBA 79-94-7
Markierungsleuchte Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Mercedes-Stern Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Mikrofon TBBA 79-94-7
Multimedia-
Anschlusseinheit

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Öldruckleitung Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9
O-Ring 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Prüfanschluss 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Pumpe TBBA 79-94-7
Reifendruckantenne Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Rollo 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1

Schlüssel 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Schlüsselsatz 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Schlussleuchte Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Schwingsitz 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Melamine 108-78-1
C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
TBBA 79-94-7

Sonnensensor TBBA 79-94-7
Spannungswandler Melamine 108-78-1
Steuergerät 
Abstandssensor

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Steuergerät Airbag Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Steuergerät Air-
Processing Unit

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Steuergerät 
Außenspiegelersatz-
display

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
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Steuergerät Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-1

Steuergerät 
Batteriemanagement-
system

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Steuergerät 
Diebstahlwarnanlage

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Steuergerät Display N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo- 96-13-9

Steuergerät Edrive 
Common Powertrain 
Controller

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Steuergerät 
Elektronisches 
Zündschloss

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Steuergerät Esp Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Steuergerät Gelenkte 
Zusatzachse

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Steuergerät 
Getriebesteuerung Lead-monoxide

1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Steuergerät 
Klimaautomatik

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Steuergerät 
Kombiinstrument

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Steuergerät 
Ladesteuerung

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Steuergerät 
Lenkradwinkelsensor

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
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Steuergerät 
Multifunktionskamera

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

TBBA 79-94-7
Steuergerät 
Niveauregelung

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Steuergerät Regen-
Lichtsensor

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Steuergerät 
Reifendruckkontrolle Lead-monoxide

1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Steuergerät 
Signalerfass- U 
Ansteuermodul Fhs

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Steuergerät 
Smartphone-Anbindung

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Steuergerät 
Soundgenerator-
Gateway Lead-monoxide

1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3

Steuergerät Tachograf Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Steuergerät Telematik 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Steuergerät 
Telematikplattform

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Steuergerät Türmodul 
Beifahrer

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Steuergerät Türmodul 
Fahrer

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Steuergerät Umrichter 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Steuergerät Xmc Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
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Steuergerät Xmc 4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9
Steuergerät Zentrales 
Gateway

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Steuerventil 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

TBBA 79-94-7
Tastenschalter Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Melamine 108-78-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Temperatursensor TBBA 79-94-7
Überwurfschraube 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Umrichter 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate 84-61-7

Verdampfer Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Verstärkung 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Wagenheber Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Wasserbasislack 23-(Nonylphenoxy)-3,6,9,12,15,18,21-heptaoxatricosan-1-ol 27177-05-5
Windschutzscheibe Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Winkelstück 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Wippschalter TBBA 79-94-7
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Ομάδα προϊόντων Το όνομά της ουσίας Αρ. CAS 
Αισθητήρας 
Επιτάχυνσης

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Αισθητήρας Ήλιου TBBA 79-94-7
Αισθητήρας 
Θερμοκρασίας TBBA

79-94-7

Αισθητήρας Πίεσης Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
1,3-Propanesultone 1120-71-4

Αισθητήρας 
Προστασίας 
Εσωτερικού Χώρου

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Αναρτώμενο Κάθισμα 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Melamine 108-78-1
C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
TBBA 79-94-7

Ανεμιστήρας Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

TBBA 79-94-7
Αντιψυκτικό Μέσο 
Ψυγείου

Sodium borate, pentahydrate 12179-04-3

Αντλία TBBA 79-94-7
Αντλία Υποβοήθησης 
Διεύθυνσης

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Αντλία Ψυκτικού 
Υγρού

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7
Acrylamide 79-06-1

Αγαπητή πελάτισσα, αγαπητέ πελάτη, 

ο νόμος που αφορά στον Κανονισμό της Ευρωπαϊκής Επιτροπής (ΕΕ) αρ. 1907/2006 (REACh – για την καταχώριση, 
την αξιολόγηση, την αδειοδότηση και τους περιορισμούς των χημικών προϊόντων), έχει ως στόχο την προστασία της 
ανθρώπινης υγείας και του περιβάλλοντος από πιθανούς κινδύνους λόγω των χημικών προϊόντων.

Η Daimler Truck AG υποστηρίζει τους στόχους του REACh. Το άρθρο 33 του νόμου προβλέπει την ενημέρωσή σας ως 
πελάτες για τις ουσίες στα προϊόντα μας που προκαλούν πολύ μεγάλη ανησυχία. Στόχος αυτής της οδηγίας είναι η 
διασφάλιση του ασφαλούς χειρισμού των συγκεκριμένων ουσιών σε όλη τη διάρκεια ζωής του προϊόντος.

Βάσει αυτών των νομοθετικών απαιτήσεων και λαμβάνοντας υπόψη τις οδηγίες των προμηθευτών της Daimler Truck 
AG, ταυτοποιήθηκαν οι παρακάτω ουσίες που ενδέχεται να βρίσκονται σε μεμονωμένα εξαρτήματα αυτού του 
οχήματος σε ποσοστό πάνω από 0,1 τοις εκατό του βάρους. Κατά  την κανονική χρήση του οχήματος δεν προκύπτει 
κανένας κίνδυνος για τον άνθρωπο και το περιβάλλον. Περισσότερες πληροφορίες για την ασφαλή χρήση του 
οχήματός σας θα βρείτε στις Οδηγίες Χρήσης σας. 

Παρακαλούμε λάβετε υπόψη, ότι η ουσία του μολύβδου (αρ. CAS 7439-92-1) εμπεριέχεται επίσης στην μπαταρία 
μίζας, σε κράματα, επιστρώσεις, γυάλινα/κεραμικά/ελαστομερή εξαρτήματα, καθώς και διάφορα ηλεκτρονικά 
εξαρτήματα (κυρίως συγκολλητικά κράματα).
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Άξονας N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Boric acid 10043-35-3
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-
[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters

255881-94-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Άξονας Τιμονιού Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Αστέρι Mercedes Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Βαλβίδα Ελέγχου 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene
13560-89-9

TBBA 79-94-7
Βαλβίδα Ελέγχου 
Ρυμουλκούμενου

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Βάση 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Nonoxinol 9016-45-9
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Melamine 108-78-1
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Βάση Ιστού Κεραίας Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Βασικό Χρώμα Νερού 23-(Nonylphenoxy)-3,6,9,12,15,18,21-heptaoxatricosan-1-ol 27177-05-5
Βαφή Σασί Dioctyltin dilaurate 3648-18-8
Βίδα Ρακόρ 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Βύσμα Σύνδεσης 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Γρύλος Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Γωνία Στερέωσης 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Γωνιακό Εξάρτημα 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Δακτύλιος Ο 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Διακόπτης Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Melamine 108-78-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Διακόπτης Δύο 
Θέσεων TBBA

79-94-7

Διακόπτης Κολόνας 
Τιμονιού

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Διακόπτης Με 
Πλήκτρο Πίεσης

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Διαμορφωτής Πίεσης 
Φρένων Άξονα

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Διανομέας Ενέργειας Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Δίοδος TBBA 79-94-7
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Δίχτυ Αποσκευών N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Δότης Τιμής Πέδησης Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Εγκέφαλος Edrive 
Common Powertrain 
Controller

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Εγκέφαλος Esp Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Εγκέφαλος Xmc Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9

Εγκέφαλος Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Εγκέφαλος Αισθητήρα 
Απόστασης

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Εγκέφαλος Αισθητήρα 
Βροχής-Φωτός

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Εγκέφαλος Αισθητήρα 
Γωνίας Τροχού 
Τιμονιού

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Εγκέφαλος Αυτόματου 
Συστήματος 
Κλιματισμού

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Εγκέφαλος 
Διευθυνόμενου 
Πρόσθετου Άξονα

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Εγκέφαλος Ελέγχου 
Φόρτισης Lead-monoxide

1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Εγκέφαλος 
Ηλεκτρονικού 
Διακόπτη Μίζας

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Εγκέφαλος Κάμερας 
Πολλαπλών 
Λειτουργιών

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

TBBA 79-94-7
Εγκέφαλος Κεντρικής 
Πύλης

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
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Εγκέφαλος Κεντρικής Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Εγκέφαλος 
Μετατροπέα

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Εγκέφαλος Μον. 
Καταγρ. Σημ. Και 
Ενεργ. Πλ. Οδηγού

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Εγκέφαλος Μονάδας 
Επεξεργασίας Αέρα

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Εγκέφαλος Μονάδας 
Οθόνης

N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo- 96-13-9

Εγκέφαλος Μονάδας 
Πόρτας Οδηγού

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Εγκέφαλος Μονάδας 
Πόρτας Συνοδηγού

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Εγκέφαλος Οθόνης 
Εξωτερικών 
Καθρεφτών

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-1

Εγκέφαλος Οργάνου 
Πολλαπλών Ενδείξεων

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Εγκέφαλος 
Πλατφόρμας 

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Εγκέφαλος Πύλης 
Γεννήτριας Ήχου

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
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Εγκέφαλος Ρύθμισης 
Ύψους Ανάρτησης

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Εγκέφαλος Σύνδεσης 
Smartphone

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Εγκέφαλος Συσ. Ελ. 
Κιβ. Ταχ. Lead-monoxide

1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Εγκέφαλος 
Συστήματος 
Διαχείρισης 
Μπαταρίας

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Εγκέφαλος 
Συστήματος Ελέγχου 
Πίεσης Ελαστικών Lead-monoxide

1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Εγκέφαλος 
Συστήματος 
Συναγερμού Κλοπής

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Εγκέφαλος 
Ταχογράφου

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Εγκέφαλος 
Τηλεματικής

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Ενδεικτική Λυχνία Melamine 108-78-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Ενίσχυση 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Ενισχυτής Κεραίας Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Εξατμιστής Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Εύκαμπτος Σωλήνας 
Υψηλής Πίεσης

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9

Εύκαμπτος Σωλήνας 
Φρένων

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Ηλεκτρικό Καλώδιο C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Ηχείο 4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Θέρμανση Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Θήκη TBBA 79-94-7

    Mercedes-Benz Trucks           REACH Information Art. 33    09/2023         9         



Θήκη Λαμπτήρων Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous 1330-43-4
Θήκη Σήμανσης Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Κάμερα 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
Refractory ceramic fibres 142844-00-6
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Κεραία C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Κεραία Πίεσης 
Ελαστικών

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Κλαπέτο Αερισμού Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Κλειδί 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Κόλλα C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Κύλινδρος Εργασίας Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Μετατροπέας 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate 84-61-7

Μετατροπέας Τάσης Melamine 108-78-1
Μετατροπέας Τάσης 
Συνεχούς Ρεύματος

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

TBBA 79-94-7
Μικρόφωνο TBBA 79-94-7
Μονάδα Μπαταρίας 
Υψηλής Τάσης

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1) 29420-49-3
Μονάδα Συνδέσεων 
Πολυμέσων

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Μονάδα Φώτων Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous 1330-43-4
TBBA 79-94-7

Μονάδα Χειρισμού Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Μοχλός Χειρισμού Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Μπαταρία Ηλεκτρικού 
Κυκλώματος 
Οχήματος

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Lead(II,IV)-oxide 1314-41-6

Μπροστινό Παρμπρίζ Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Μπροστινός 
Καθρέφτης

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
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Ντιβάνι Nonoxinol 9016-45-9
Melamine 108-78-1

Πεδίο Χειρισμού Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7

Πεντάλ Επιτάχυνσης Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7

Περίβλημα Συνδέσμου, 
Ηλεκτρικό

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6

TBBA 79-94-7
Πίσω Φως Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Προβολείς Εργασίας Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6

Πτυσσόμενο Συνοδού, 
Δάπεδο Καμπ. Οδηγού 
Μη Επίπεδο

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3

Πτυσσόμενο Συνοδού, 
Δάπεδο Καμπίνας 
Οδηγού Επίπεδο C,C'-azodi(formamide)

123-77-3

Πυξίδα Τιμονιού Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9
TBBA 79-94-7

Ρολό 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1

Σετ Κλειδιών 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Συμπιεστής 
Πεπιεσμένου Αέρα 
Υψηλής Τάσης

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Συμπιεστής Ψυκτικού 
Μέσου

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Συμπυκνωτής 
Ψυκτικού Μέσου Diboron-trioxide

1303-86-2

Σύνδεση Ελέγχου 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Συσκευή Χειρισμού TBBA 79-94-7
Σωλήνας Πίεσης 
Λαδιού

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9

Σωλήνας-Αποστάτης Chromium-trioxide 1333-82-0
Τιμόνι Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Φορέας Συσκευής TBBA 79-94-7
Φυσούνα Πίσω Άξονα 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Φως Εσωτερικού 
Χώρου

Boric acid 10043-35-3

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Φως Όγκου Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

    Mercedes-Benz Trucks           REACH Information Art. 33    09/2023         9         



Φώτα Οροφής Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Ψυγειάκι Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Ψυγείο Ψυκτικού 
Μέσου

TBBA 79-94-7
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Termékcsoport Anyag neve CAS-szám 
Air-Processing Unit 
Vezérlőegység

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Akkumulátormenedzsm
ent-Rendszer 
Vezérlőegység

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Alvázfesték Dioctyltin dilaurate 3648-18-8
Antenna C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Antennaerősítő Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Antennatalp Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Átalakító 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate 84-61-7

Átalakító Vezérlőegység 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Autóemelő Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Automatikus 
Klímaberendezés 
Vezérlőegység

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Belsőtér Világítás Boric acid 10043-35-3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Tisztelt Ügyfelünk! 

Az EU 2007. június 1-jén hatályba léptetett, vegyi anyagokra vonatkozó, 1907/2006/EK sz. törvényének (REACH - a vegyi 
anyagok regisztrálása, értékelése, engedélyezése és korlátozása) célja, hogy biztosítsa az emberi egészség és a környezet 
védelmét a vegyi anyagokból adódó lehetséges kockázatoktól.

A Daimler Truck AG támogatja a REACH céljait. A törvényhozás 33. cikke előírja, hogy Önt mint ügyfelünket a termékeinkben 
lévő, különös aggodalomra okot adó anyagokról (SVHC) tájékoztassuk. Ennek az előírásnak a célja, hogy biztosítsa a 
meghatározott anyagok biztonságos kezelését a termék egész életciklusa alatt.

A törvényi előírások alapján és a Daimler Truck AG szállítói által megadott adatok figyelembe vételével a következő olyan 
anyagokat azonosítottuk, amelyek több mint 0,1 tömegszázalékban fordulhatnak elő ennek a gépkocsinak az egyes 
gyártmányaiban. A  gépkocsi rendeltetésszerű használata esetén nem áll fenn az ember és a környezet veszélyeztetése. 
További információkat talál gépkocsija biztonságos használatáról a Kezelési útmutatóban. 

Ügyeljen arra, hogy kiegészítőleg ólom (CAS-sz. 7439-92-1) van az indítóakkumulátorban, az ötvözetekben, a bevonatokban, 
az üveg-/kerámia-/ elasztomer-alkatrészekben, valamint különböző elektronikus alkatrészekben (mindenekelőtt a 
forraszanyagokban).
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Belsőtér Világítás Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Belsőtérvédelem-
Szenzor

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Billenőkapcsoló TBBA 79-94-7
Common Powertrain 
Controller Edrive 
Vezérlőegység

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Csatlakozóház, 
Elektromos

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6

TBBA 79-94-7
Csomagháló N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Dióda TBBA 79-94-7
Egyenfeszultsegu 
Aramatalakito

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

TBBA 79-94-7
Elektromos Hálózat 
Akkumulátor

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Lead(II,IV)-oxide 1314-41-6

Elektromos Vezeték C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Elektronikus 
Gyújtáskapcsoló 
Vezérlőegység

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Ellenőrző Lámpa Melamine 108-78-1

TBBA 79-94-7
Ellenőrzőcsatlakozó 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Elpárologtató Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Energiaelosztó Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Erősítés 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Eső-/Fényszenzor Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Esp Vezérlőegység Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Eszköztartó TBBA 79-94-7
Fagyálló Hűtőfolyadék 
Adalék

Sodium borate, pentahydrate 12179-04-3

Fékcső 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Fékértékjeladó Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Fekvőhely Nonoxinol 9016-45-9

Melamine 108-78-1
Feszültségátalakító Melamine 108-78-1
Fűtés Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
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Gázpedál Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7

Gumiabroncsnyomás-
Antenna

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Gumiabroncsnyomás-
Ellenőrzés 
Vezérlőegység

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Gyorsulásszenzor Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Hangszóró 4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Hangzásgenerátor-
Gateway Vezérlőegység

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3

Hátsó Világítás Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Hátsótengely Légrugó 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Hőmérsékletszenzor TBBA 79-94-7
Homlokfaltükör 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Hűtőbox Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Hűtőfolyadék-Hűtő TBBA 79-94-7
Hűtőfolyadék-Szivattyú Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7
Acrylamide 79-06-1

Hűtőközeg-
kompresszor

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Hűtőközeg-kondenzátor Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Izzolampadoboz Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous 1330-43-4
Jelölőhüvely Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Jelzővilágítás Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Kamera 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
Refractory ceramic fibres 142844-00-6
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Kapcsológomb Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Melamine 108-78-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Kezeloegyseg Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Kezelokeszulek TBBA 79-94-7
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Kezelőmező Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7

Kijelző Vezérlőegység N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo- 96-13-9

Kísérő Ajtómodul 
Vezérlőegység

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Kombináltműszer 
Vezérlőegység

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Könyökcső 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Kormánykerék Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Kormánykerékszög-
Szenzor Vezérlőegység

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Kormánymű Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9
TBBA 79-94-7

Kormányoszlop-
kapcsoló

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Kormánytengely Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Kormányzott 
Segédtengely 
Vezérlőegység

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Központi Gateway 
Vezérlőegység

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Kulcs 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Kulcskészlet 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Külső Visszapill. Tükröt 
Helyettesítő Kijelző Ve

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-1

Légzsák-Vezérlőegység Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Lengőülés 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Melamine 108-78-1
C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
TBBA 79-94-7

Mennyezetvilágítás Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
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Mennyezetvilágítás Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Mercedes-Csillag Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Mikrofon TBBA 79-94-7
Működtetőkar Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Multifunkciós Kamera 
Vezérlőegység

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

TBBA 79-94-7
Multimédia-
Csatlakozóegység

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Munkafényszóró Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6

Munkahenger Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Nagyfeszültségű 
Sűrítettlevegő-
Kompresszor

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Nagyfeszültségűakkum
ulátor-Modul

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1) 29420-49-3
Nagynyomású Cső Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9
Napsugárzásszenzor TBBA 79-94-7
Nyomásszenzor Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
1,3-Propanesultone 1120-71-4

Nyomókapcsoló Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
O Gyűrű 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Okostelefon-
Csatlakoztatás 
Vezérlőegység

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Olajnyomócső Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9
Pótkocsi-Vezérlőszelep 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Ragasztóanyag C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Riasztóberendezés 
Vezérlőegység

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Rögzítőprofil 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Roló 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1
Sebességváltó-Vezérlés 
Vezérlőegység

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Szellőztetőcsappantyú Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

TBBA 79-94-7
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Szélvédő Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Szervokormány-
Szivattyú

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Szintszabályozás 
Vezérlőegység

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Szivattyú TBBA 79-94-7
Tachográf 
Vezérlőegység

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Tarolorekesz TBBA 79-94-7
Tartó 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Nonoxinol 9016-45-9
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Melamine 108-78-1
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Távolságszenzor 
Vezérlőegység

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Távtartócső Chromium-trioxide 1333-82-0
Telematika 
Vezérlőegység

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Telematikaplatform 
Vezérlőegység

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Tengely N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Boric acid 10043-35-3
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-
[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters

255881-94-8

TBBA 79-94-7
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Tengelykapcsoló-
Csatlakozó

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Tengelymodulátor 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Töltésvezérlés 
Vezérlőegység

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Üreges Csavar 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Ventilátor Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

TBBA 79-94-7
Vezérlőszelep 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene
13560-89-9

TBBA 79-94-7
Vezető Ajtómodul 
Vezérlőegység

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Vezető Melletti Ülés, 
Nem Sík 
Vezetőfülekpadló

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3

Vezető Melletti Ülés, Sík 
Vezetőfülekpadló

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3

Vezetőfülke Jelérzékelő- 
És Vezérlőmodul Ve

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Világítóegység Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous 1330-43-4
TBBA 79-94-7

Vízbázisú Festék 23-(Nonylphenoxy)-3,6,9,12,15,18,21-heptaoxatricosan-1-ol 27177-05-5
Xmc Vezérlőegység Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9
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Product group Substance name CAS no. 
Acceleration Sensor Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Accelerator Pedal Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Adhesive C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Air Compressor, High 
Voltage

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Air Suspension Bellows, 
Ra

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Antenna C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Antenna Amplifier Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Antenna Base Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Attachment Angle 
Bracket

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9

Axle N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Boric acid 10043-35-3
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-
[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters

255881-94-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Axle Modulator 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Bracket 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Nonoxinol 9016-45-9

Ágæti viðskiptavinur,
 
Efnareglugerð Evrópusambandsins (EB) nr. 1907/2006 (REACh - um skráningu, mat, leyfisveitingu og takmarkanir, að því er 
varðar efni) sem tók gildi 1. júní 2007 hefur að markmiði að vernda heilsu manna og umhverfið gegn hugsanlegri hættu af 
völdum íðefna.

Daimler Truck AG styður markmið REACh-reglugerðarinnar. Í 33. grein reglugerðarinnar er kveðið á um að okkur sé skylt að 
veita viðskiptavinum upplýsingar um sérlega varasöm efni (SVHC) í vörum okkar. Markmiðið með þessu ákvæði er að tryggja 
örugga meðhöndlun tilgreindu efnanna meðan á líftíma vörunnar stendur.

Á grundvelli lagaákvæða og með hliðsjón af upplýsingum frá birgjum Daimler Truck AG hafa verið borin kennsl á eftirfarandi 
efni sem kunna að vera fyrir hendi í meiri styrk en sem nemur 0,1% massahlutfalli í tilteknum hlutum þessarar bifreiðar. Ef  
notkun bílsins er með fyrirhuguðum hætti stafar hvorki fólki né umhverfi hætta af henni. Frekari upplýsingar um örugga 
notkun bifreiðarinnar er að finna í notendahandbók hennar. 

Vinsamlegast athugið að efnið blý (CAS-númer 7439-92-1) er einnig að finna í rafgeyminum, málmblöndum, húðun, íhlutum 
úr gleri, keramiki eða teygjuefnum sem og hinum ýmsu rafeindaíhlutum (einkum í lóðun).
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Bracket Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Melamine 108-78-1
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Brake Hose 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Brake Value Sensor Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Bulb Box Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous 1330-43-4
Bunk Nonoxinol 9016-45-9

Melamine 108-78-1
Button Switch Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Melamine 108-78-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Camera 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
Refractory ceramic fibres 142844-00-6
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Chassis Coat Dioctyltin dilaurate 3648-18-8
Co-Driver'S Seat, Cab 
Floor Even

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3

Co-Driver'S Seat, Cab 
Floor Uneven

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3

Condenser Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Control Device Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Control Lever Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Control Unit Automatic 
Climate Control

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Control Unit Central Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Control Unit Electronic 
Ignition Lock

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Control Unit Instrument 
Cluster

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Control Unit Rain-Light 
Sensor

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Control Unit Steering 
Wheel Angle Sensor

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Control Unit Theft 
Warning System

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
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Control Unit Theft 
 

TBBA 79-94-7
Control Unit Xmc Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9

Control Unit, Airbag Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Control Unit, Air-
Processing Unit

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Control Unit, Battery 
Management System

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Control Unit, Display N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo- 96-13-9

Control Unit, Distance 
Sensor

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Control Unit, Driver 
Door Module

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Control Unit, Edrive 
Common Powertrain 
Controller

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Control Unit, Esp Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Control Unit, Frequency 
Converter

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Control Unit, Level 
Control

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Control Unit, 
Multifunction Camera

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

TBBA 79-94-7
Control Unit, Outside 
Mirror Substitute 
Display

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
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Control Unit, Outside 
  

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-1

Control Unit, Passenger 
Door Module

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Control Unit, 
Smartphone Connection

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Control Unit, Sound 
Generator Gateway

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3

Control Unit, Steered 
Additional Axle

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Control Unit, Telematics 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Control Unit, Telematics 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Control Unit, Tire 
Pressure Monitoring 
System

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Control Unit, 
Transmission Control

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Control Valve 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene
13560-89-9

TBBA 79-94-7
Coolant Pump Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7
Acrylamide 79-06-1

Coolant Radiator TBBA 79-94-7
Coupling Plug 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Cu, Signal Acquisition 
And Actuation Module, 
Cab

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Dc Converter 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Diode TBBA 79-94-7
Dome Lamp Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
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Elbow Fitting 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Electric Line C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Evaporator Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Fan Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

TBBA 79-94-7
Female Connector 
Housing, Electrical

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6

TBBA 79-94-7
Floodlight Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6

Frequency Converter 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate 84-61-7

Front Mirror 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Heating Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
High-Pressure Hose Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9
High-Voltage Battery 
Module

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1) 29420-49-3
Identification Sleeve Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Implement Carrier TBBA 79-94-7
Indicator Light Melamine 108-78-1

TBBA 79-94-7
Interior Lamp Boric acid 10043-35-3

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Key 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Key Kit 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Lamp Unit Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous 1330-43-4
TBBA 79-94-7

Loudspeaker 4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Luggage Net N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Marker Lamp Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Mercedes Star Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Microphone TBBA 79-94-7
Multimedia Connection 
Unit

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Oil Pressure Line Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9
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On-Board Electrical 
System Battery

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Lead(II,IV)-oxide 1314-41-6

Operating Unit TBBA 79-94-7
O-Ring 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Panel Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Passenger-
Compartment 
Protection Sensor

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Power Distributor Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Power Steering Pump Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Pressure Sensor Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
1,3-Propanesultone 1120-71-4

Pump TBBA 79-94-7
Push-Button Switch Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Rack TBBA 79-94-7
Radiator Antifreeze Sodium borate, pentahydrate 12179-04-3
Refrigerant Compressor 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Refrigerator Box Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Reinforcement 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Retaining Screw 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Rocker Switch TBBA 79-94-7
Roller Blind 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1
Spacer Tube Chromium-trioxide 1333-82-0
Steering Column Switch Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Steering Gear Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9
TBBA 79-94-7

Steering Shaft Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Steering Wheel Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Sun Sensor TBBA 79-94-7
Suspension Seat 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Melamine 108-78-1
C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
TBBA 79-94-7
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Tachograph Control 
Unit

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Tail Lamp Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Temperature Sensor TBBA 79-94-7
Test Connection 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Tire Pressure Antenna Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Trailer Control Valve 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Vehicle Charging 
Control Unit

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Vehicle Jack Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Vent Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

TBBA 79-94-7
Voltage Converter Melamine 108-78-1
Water-Based Paint 23-(Nonylphenoxy)-3,6,9,12,15,18,21-heptaoxatricosan-1-ol 27177-05-5
Windshield Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Working Cylinder Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
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Gruppo di prodotti Nome della sostanza N.° CAS 
Albero Di Comando 
Dello Sterzo

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Altoparlante 4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Amplificatore Per 
Antenna

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Antenna C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Antenna Della 
Pressione Pneumatici

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Antigelo Del Radiatore Sodium borate, pentahydrate 12179-04-3
Apparecchiatura Di 
Comando

TBBA 79-94-7

Asse N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Boric acid 10043-35-3
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-
  

255881-94-8
TBBA 79-94-7

Base Dell'Antenna Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Batteria Della Rete Di 
Bordo Lead-monoxide

1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Lead(II,IV)-oxide 1314-41-6

Box Con Set Di 
Lampade

Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous 1330-43-4

Gentile Cliente, 

la legge entrata in vigore il 1° giugno 2007 in applicazione del Regolamento dell'Unione Europea sulle sostanze chimiche 
(CE) n. 1907/2006, (REACh - registrazione, valutazione, autorizzazione e restrizione delle sostanze chimiche), ha lo scopo di 
garantire la tutela della salute delle persone e dell'ambiente dai possibili rischi derivanti dalle sostanze chimiche.

Daimler Truck AG sostiene gli obiettivi del REACh. L'articolo 33 della norma prevede che i Clienti siano informati della 
presenza di sostanze estremamente preoccupanti (SVHC) nei nostri prodotti. L'obiettivo di questa disposizione è garantire 
un uso sicuro di tali sostanze nell'arco dell'intero ciclo di vita del prodotto.

Sulla base delle norme di legge e in considerazione dei dati rilasciati dai fornitori di Daimler Truck AG sono state identificate 
le seguenti sostanze che possono essere presenti in singoli componenti di questo veicolo con una concentrazione superiore 
allo 0,1% del peso. Se il veicolo viene utilizzato in normali condizioni di impiego, per le persone e l'ambiente non sussiste 
alcun pericolo. Ulteriori informazioni per un utilizzo sicuro della vettura sono disponibili nelle relative Istruzioni d'uso. 

Si fa notare che nella batteria di avviamento, in leghe, in rivestimenti, in componenti di vetro/ceramica/elastomero e in 
diversi componenti elettronici (soprattutto piombature) è contenuta anche la sostanza piombo (n. CAS 7439-92-1).
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Cavo Elettrico C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Centralina Com. 
Blocchetto Accensione 
Elettronico

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Centralina Comando 
Controllo Pressione 
Pneumatici

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Centralina Comando 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Centralina Comando 
Integrazione Dello 
Smartphone

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Centralina Controllo 
Aut. Della 
Climatizzazione Lead-monoxide

1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Centralina Di Comando 
Airbag

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Centralina Di Comando 
Asse Aggiunto 
Sterzante

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Centralina Di Comando 
Convertitore

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Centralina Di Comando 
Display

N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo- 96-13-9

Centralina Di Comando 
Display Retrovisore 

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-1

Centralina Di Comando 
Esp

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Centralina Di Comando 
Gateway Centrale

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
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Centralina Di Comando 
 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Centralina Di Comando 
Gateway Del Sound 
Generator

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3

Centralina Di Comando 
Gestione Del Cambio

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Centralina Di Comando 
Gestione Della Ricarica

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Centralina Di Comando 
Modulo Porta 
Conducente

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Centralina Di Comando 
Modulo Porta 
Passeggero Ant.

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Centralina Di Comando 
Piattaforma Telematica

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Centralina Di Comando 
Sensore Di Distanza

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Centralina Di Comando 
Sensore Pioggia E Luce

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Centralina Di Comando 
Sistema Regolazione 
Livello

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Centralina Di Comando 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Centralina Di Comando 
Tachigrafo

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8
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Centralina Di Comando 
Telecamera 
Multifunzione

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

TBBA 79-94-7
Centralina Di Comando 
Telematica

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Centralina Di Comando 
Xmc

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9

Centralina Edrive 
Common Powertrain 
Controller

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Centralina Modulo 
Rilev. Segnale E 
Comando Fhs

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Centralina Sensore 
    

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7

Centralina Sistema Di 
Gestione Della Batteria

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Centralina Unità 
Integrata Di 
Trattamento Aria Apu

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Chiave 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Cilindro Di Lavoro Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Colla C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Collegamento Di Prova 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Compressore D'Aria 
Alto Voltaggio 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Compressore Del Fluido 
Refrigerante

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Condensatore Del 
Fluido Refrigerante Diboron-trioxide

1303-86-2
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Condotto Di Mandata 
Dell'Olio

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9

Convertitore 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate 84-61-7

Convertitore Di 
Tensione

Melamine 108-78-1

Cric Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Cuccetta Nonoxinol 9016-45-9

Melamine 108-78-1
Devioguida Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Diodo TBBA 79-94-7
Distributore Di Energia Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Evaporatore Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Fanale Di Posizione 
Posteriore

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Faro Di Lavoro Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6

Flessibile Ad Alta 
Pressione

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9

Flessibile Del Freno 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Frigobox Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Gruppo Ottico Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous 1330-43-4
TBBA 79-94-7

Guaina Di Contrassegno Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Ingranaggi Dello Sterzo Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9
TBBA 79-94-7

Interruttore A Pulsante Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Melamine 108-78-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Interruttore Basculante
TBBA

79-94-7

Leva Di Comando Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Luce Dell'Abitacolo Boric acid 10043-35-3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
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Luce D'Ingombro Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Microfono TBBA 79-94-7
Modulatore Dell'Asse 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Modulo Batteria Ad Alto 
Voltaggio Lead-monoxide

1317-36-8

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1) 29420-49-3
O-Ring 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Pannello Interruttori Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Parabrezza Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Pedale 
Dell'Acceleratore

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Plafoniera Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Pompa TBBA 79-94-7
Pompa Del Liquido Di 
Raffreddamento

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7
Acrylamide 79-06-1

Pompa Del Servosterzo Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Raccordo Angolare 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Radiatore Del Liquido Di 
Raffreddamento

TBBA 79-94-7

Rete Per Bagagli N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Rinforzo 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Riscaldamento Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Scatola Del Giunto, Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6

TBBA 79-94-7
Sedile A Sospensione 
Pneumatica

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Melamine 108-78-1
C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
TBBA 79-94-7

Sedile Accompagnatore, 
Pianale Cabina N. 
Livellato

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3

Sedile P 
Accompagnatore, 
Pianale Cabina Livellato

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

123-77-3

Sensore Di 
Accelerazione

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Sensore Di Pressione Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
1,3-Propanesultone 1120-71-4
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Sensore Di Temperatura TBBA 79-94-7

Sensore Protezione 
Volumetrica 
Dell'Abitacolo

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Sensore Solare TBBA 79-94-7
Serie Di Chiavi 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Soffietto Della 
Sospensione Asse 
Posteriore

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Specchio Anteriore 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Spia Di Controllo Melamine 108-78-1

TBBA 79-94-7
Spina Di 
Accoppiamento

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Sportello Di 
Ventilazione

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

TBBA 79-94-7
Squadra Di Fissaggio 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Stella Mercedes Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Supporto 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Nonoxinol 9016-45-9
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Melamine 108-78-1
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Supporto Dispositivi TBBA 79-94-7
Telecamera 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
Refractory ceramic fibres 142844-00-6
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Tendina Avvolgibile 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1

Trasduttore Della Corsa 
Del Pedale Del Freno

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Trasformatore Di 
Tensione Cc-Cc

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

TBBA 79-94-7
Tubo Distanziatore Chromium-trioxide 1333-82-0
Unità Di Collegamento 
Multimediale

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
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Unità Di Comando Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Valvola Di Comando 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

TBBA 79-94-7
Valvola Di Comando Del 
Freno Del Rimorchio

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Vano Portaoggetti TBBA 79-94-7
Ventola Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

TBBA 79-94-7
Vernice A Base D'Acqua 23-(Nonylphenoxy)-3,6,9,12,15,18,21-heptaoxatricosan-1-ol 27177-05-5

Vernice Chassis Dioctyltin dilaurate 3648-18-8
Vite A Risvolto 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Volante Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
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Product group Substance name CAS no.
Acceleration Sensor Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Accelerator Pedal Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Adhesive C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Air Compressor, High 
Voltage

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Air Suspension Bellows, 
Ra

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Antenna C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Antenna Amplifier Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Antenna Base Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Attachment Angle 
Bracket

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9

Axle N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Boric acid 10043-35-3
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-
[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters

255881-94-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Axle Modulator 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Bracket 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Nonoxinol 9016-45-9

Cienījamā kliente, godātais klient! 

2007. gada 1. jūlijā spēkā stājās likums saistībā ar Eiropas ķimikāliju regulu (EK) Nr. 1907/2006 (REACH – par ķimikāliju 
reģistrēšanu, vērtēšanu, licencēšanu un ierobežošanu), kura mērķis ir aizsargāt cilvēku veselību un apkārtējo vidi no 
iespējamiem ķīmisko vielu riskiem.

Daimler Truck AG atbalsta REACH mērķus. Likuma 33. pantā noteikts, ka jums kā klientam jābūt informētam par vielām, kas 
rada lielas bažas (SVHC), mūsu produktos. Šī nosacījuma mērķis ir nodrošināt drošu rīcību ar noteiktajām vielām visā 
produkta dzīves cikla laikā.

Pamatojoties uz likuma nosacījumiem un ņemot vērā Daimler Truck AG piegādātāju datus, tikušas identificētas tālāk 
norādītās vielas, kuras atsevišķos šī transportlīdzekļa izstrādājumos varētu būt vairāk nekā 0,1 % no produkta masas. Pareizi  
lietojot transportlīdzekli, nepastāv nekāda bīstamība cilvēku veselībai vai apkārtējai videi. Papildu informāciju par drošu jūsu 
transportlīdzekļa lietošanu skatiet lietošanas instrukcijā. 

Lūdzu, ņemiet vērā, ka startera akumulators, sakausējumi, stikla/keramikas/elastomēru konstrukcijas elementi, kā arī 
dažādi elektroniskie konstrukcijas elementi (jo īpaši lodējumi) papildus satur svinu (CAS Nr. 7439-92-1).
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Bracket Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Melamine 108-78-1
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Brake Hose 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Brake Value Sensor Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Bulb Box Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous 1330-43-4
Bunk Nonoxinol 9016-45-9

Melamine 108-78-1
Button Switch Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Melamine 108-78-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Camera 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
Refractory ceramic fibres 142844-00-6
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Chassis Coat Dioctyltin dilaurate 3648-18-8
Co-Driver'S Seat, Cab 
Floor Even

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3

Co-Driver'S Seat, Cab 
Floor Uneven C,C'-azodi(formamide)

123-77-3

Condenser Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Control Device Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Control Lever Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Control Unit Automatic 
Climate Control

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Control Unit Central Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Control Unit Electronic 
Ignition Lock

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Control Unit Instrument 
Cluster

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Control Unit Rain-Light 
Sensor

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Control Unit Steering 
Wheel Angle Sensor

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Control Unit Theft 
Warning System

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
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Control Unit Theft 
 

TBBA 79-94-7
Control Unit Xmc Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9

Control Unit, Airbag Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Control Unit, Air-
Processing Unit

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Control Unit, Battery 
Management System

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Control Unit, Display N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo- 96-13-9

Control Unit, Distance 
Sensor

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Control Unit, Driver 
Door Module

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Control Unit, Edrive 
Common Powertrain 
Controller

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Control Unit, Esp Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Control Unit, Frequency 
Converter

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Control Unit, Level 
Control

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Control Unit, 
Multifunction Camera

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

TBBA 79-94-7
Control Unit, Outside 
Mirror Substitute 
Display

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
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Control Unit, Outside 
  

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-1

Control Unit, Passenger 
Door Module

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Control Unit, 
Smartphone Connection

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Control Unit, Sound 
Generator Gateway Lead-monoxide

1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3

Control Unit, Steered 
Additional Axle

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Control Unit, Telematics 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Control Unit, Telematics 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Control Unit, Tire 
Pressure Monitoring 
System

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Control Unit, 
Transmission Control

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Control Valve 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene
13560-89-9

TBBA 79-94-7
Coolant Pump Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7
Acrylamide 79-06-1

Coolant Radiator TBBA 79-94-7
Coupling Plug 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Cu, Signal Acquisition 
And Actuation Module, 
Cab

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Dc Converter 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Diode TBBA 79-94-7
Dome Lamp Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
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Elbow Fitting 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Electric Line C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Evaporator Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Fan Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

TBBA 79-94-7
Female Connector 
Housing, Electrical

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6

TBBA 79-94-7
Floodlight Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6

Frequency Converter 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate 84-61-7

Front Mirror 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Heating Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
High-Pressure Hose Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9
High-Voltage Battery 
Module

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1) 29420-49-3
Identification Sleeve Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Implement Carrier TBBA 79-94-7
Indicator Light Melamine 108-78-1

TBBA 79-94-7
Interior Lamp Boric acid 10043-35-3

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Key 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Key Kit 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Lamp Unit Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous 1330-43-4
TBBA 79-94-7

Loudspeaker 4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Luggage Net N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Marker Lamp Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Mercedes Star Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Microphone TBBA 79-94-7
Multimedia Connection 
Unit

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Oil Pressure Line Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9
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On-Board Electrical 
System Battery

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Lead(II,IV)-oxide 1314-41-6

Operating Unit TBBA 79-94-7
O-Ring 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Panel Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Passenger-
Compartment 
Protection Sensor

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Power Distributor Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Power Steering Pump Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Pressure Sensor Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
1,3-Propanesultone 1120-71-4

Pump TBBA 79-94-7
Push-Button Switch Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Rack TBBA 79-94-7
Radiator Antifreeze Sodium borate, pentahydrate 12179-04-3
Refrigerant Compressor 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Refrigerator Box Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Reinforcement 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Retaining Screw 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Rocker Switch TBBA 79-94-7
Roller Blind 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1
Spacer Tube Chromium-trioxide 1333-82-0
Steering Column Switch Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Steering Gear Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9
TBBA 79-94-7

Steering Shaft Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Steering Wheel Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Sun Sensor TBBA 79-94-7
Suspension Seat 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Melamine 108-78-1
C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
TBBA 79-94-7
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Tachograph Control 
Unit

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Tail Lamp Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Temperature Sensor TBBA 79-94-7
Test Connection 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Tire Pressure Antenna Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Trailer Control Valve 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Vehicle Charging 
Control Unit

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Vehicle Jack Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Vent Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

TBBA 79-94-7
Voltage Converter Melamine 108-78-1
Water-Based Paint 23-(Nonylphenoxy)-3,6,9,12,15,18,21-heptaoxatricosan-1-ol 27177-05-5
Windshield Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Working Cylinder Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
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Product group Substance Name CAS no.
Acceleration Sensor Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Accelerator Pedal Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Adhesive C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Air Compressor, High 
Voltage

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Air Suspension Bellows, 
Ra

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Antenna C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Antenna Amplifier Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Antenna Base Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Attachment Angle 
Bracket

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9

Axle N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Boric acid 10043-35-3
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-
[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters

255881-94-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Axle Modulator 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Bracket 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3

Gerb. kliente, 

2017 m. birželio 1 d. įsigaliojęs įstatymas dėl ES cheminių medžiagų reglamento (EB) Nr. 1907/2006, (REACH – cheminių 
medžiagų registracija, įvertinimas, autorizacija ir apribojimai) užsibrėžė tikslą saugoti žmonių sveikatą ir aplinką nuo 
cheminių medžiagų galimai keliamų rizikų.

Daimler Truck AG taip pat remia REACH tikslus. Įstatymo 33 straipsnis numato, kad turime Jus, kaip klientą, informuoti apie 
mūsų gaminiuose esančias, labai didelį susirūpinimą keliančias medžiagas (SVHC). Šio reikalavimo tikslas – užtikrinti, kad 
per visą gaminio gyvavimo ciklą bus saugiai elgiamasi su nurodytomis medžiagomis.

Remiantis teisiniais reikalavimais ir atsižvelgiant į Daimler Truck AG tiekėjų pateiktą informaciją, buvo nustatytos šios 
medžiagos, kurių atskirose šios transporto priemonės dalyse gali būti daugiau nei 0,1 masės procentinės dalies. Naudojant  
transporto priemonę pagal paskirtį, pavojaus žmonėms ir aplinkai nėra. Daugiau informacijos apie saugų Jūsų transporto 
priemonės naudojimą rasite savo naudojimo instrukcijoje. 

Prašome atkreipti dėmesį, kad yra naudojamas švinas (CAS-Nr. 7439-92-1), kuris randamas starterio akumuliatoriuje, 
lydiniuose, sluoksniuose, stikle / keramikos / elastomero komponentuose ir įvairiuose elektroniniuose komponentuose 
(ypač lydmetaliuose).
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Bracket Nonoxinol 9016-45-9
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Melamine 108-78-1
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Brake Hose 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Brake Value Sensor Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Bulb Box Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous 1330-43-4
Bunk Nonoxinol 9016-45-9

Melamine 108-78-1
Button Switch Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Melamine 108-78-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Camera 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
Refractory ceramic fibres 142844-00-6
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Chassis Coat Dioctyltin dilaurate 3648-18-8
Co-Driver'S Seat, Cab 
Floor Even

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3

Co-Driver'S Seat, Cab 
Floor Uneven C,C'-azodi(formamide)

123-77-3

Condenser Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Control Device Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Control Lever Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Control Unit Automatic 
Climate Control

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Control Unit Central Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Control Unit Electronic 
Ignition Lock

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Control Unit Instrument 
Cluster

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Control Unit Rain-Light 
Sensor

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Control Unit Steering 
Wheel Angle Sensor

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Control Unit Theft 
Warning System

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
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Control Unit Theft 
 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Control Unit Xmc Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9

Control Unit, Airbag Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Control Unit, Air-
Processing Unit

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Control Unit, Battery 
Management System

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Control Unit, Display N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo- 96-13-9

Control Unit, Distance 
Sensor

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Control Unit, Driver 
Door Module

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Control Unit, Edrive 
Common Powertrain 
Controller

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Control Unit, Esp Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Control Unit, Frequency 
Converter

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Control Unit, Level 
Control

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Control Unit, 
Multifunction Camera

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

TBBA 79-94-7
Control Unit, Outside 
Mirror Substitute 
Display

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
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Control Unit, Outside 
  

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-1

Control Unit, Passenger 
Door Module

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Control Unit, 
Smartphone Connection

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Control Unit, Sound 
Generator Gateway Lead-monoxide

1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3

Control Unit, Steered 
Additional Axle

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Control Unit, Telematics 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Control Unit, Telematics 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Control Unit, Tire 
Pressure Monitoring 
System

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Control Unit, 
Transmission Control

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Control Valve 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene
13560-89-9

TBBA 79-94-7
Coolant Pump Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7
Acrylamide 79-06-1

Coolant Radiator TBBA 79-94-7
Coupling Plug 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Cu, Signal Acquisition 
And Actuation Module, 
Cab

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Dc Converter 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Diode TBBA 79-94-7
Dome Lamp Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
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Dome Lamp Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Elbow Fitting 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Electric Line C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Evaporator Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Fan Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

TBBA 79-94-7
Female Connector 
Housing, Electrical

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6

TBBA 79-94-7
Floodlight Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6

Frequency Converter 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate 84-61-7

Front Mirror 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Heating Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
High-Pressure Hose Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9
High-Voltage Battery 
Module

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1) 29420-49-3
Identification Sleeve Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Implement Carrier TBBA 79-94-7
Indicator Light Melamine 108-78-1

TBBA 79-94-7
Interior Lamp Boric acid 10043-35-3

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Key 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Key Kit 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Lamp Unit Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous 1330-43-4
TBBA 79-94-7

Loudspeaker 4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Luggage Net N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Marker Lamp Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Mercedes Star Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Microphone TBBA 79-94-7
Multimedia Connection 
Unit

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Oil Pressure Line Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9
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On-Board Electrical 
System Battery

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Lead(II,IV)-oxide 1314-41-6

Operating Unit TBBA 79-94-7
O-Ring 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Panel Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Passenger-
Compartment 
Protection Sensor

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Power Distributor Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Power Steering Pump Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Pressure Sensor Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
1,3-Propanesultone 1120-71-4

Pump TBBA 79-94-7
Push-Button Switch Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Rack TBBA 79-94-7
Radiator Antifreeze Sodium borate, pentahydrate 12179-04-3
Refrigerant Compressor 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Refrigerator Box Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Reinforcement 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Retaining Screw 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Rocker Switch TBBA 79-94-7
Roller Blind 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1
Spacer Tube Chromium-trioxide 1333-82-0
Steering Column Switch Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Steering Gear Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9
TBBA 79-94-7

Steering Shaft Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Steering Wheel Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Sun Sensor TBBA 79-94-7
Suspension Seat 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Melamine 108-78-1
C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
TBBA 79-94-7
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Tachograph Control 
Unit

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Tail Lamp Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Temperature Sensor TBBA 79-94-7
Test Connection 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Tire Pressure Antenna Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Trailer Control Valve 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Vehicle Charging 
Control Unit

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Vehicle Jack Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Vent Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

TBBA 79-94-7
Voltage Converter Melamine 108-78-1
Water-Based Paint 23-(Nonylphenoxy)-3,6,9,12,15,18,21-heptaoxatricosan-1-ol 27177-05-5
Windshield Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Working Cylinder Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
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Product group Substance name CAS no. 
Acceleration Sensor Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Accelerator Pedal Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Adhesive C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Air Compressor, High 
Voltage

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Air Suspension Bellows, 
Ra

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Antenna C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Antenna Amplifier Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Antenna Base Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Attachment Angle 
Bracket

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9

Axle N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Boric acid 10043-35-3
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-
[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters

255881-94-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Axle Modulator 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Bracket 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3

Għeżież klijenti, 

Il-liġi li daħlet fis-seħħ. fl-1 ta' Ġunju 2007 dwar ir-Regolament fuq is-Sustanzi Kimiċi (KE) Nru 1907/2006 (REACH - 
reġistrazzjoni, valutazzjoni, awtorizzazzjoni u restrizzjoni ta' sustanzi kimiċi), għandha l-għan li tħares is-saħħa tal-bniedem u l-
ambjent minn riskji li jistgħu jiġu mis-sustanzi kimiċi.

Id- Daimler Truck AG tirrispetta l-għanijiet ta' REACh. L-Artikolu 33 fil-leġiżlazzjoni jinkludi d-dritt li intom bħala klijenti tkunu 
infurmati dwar sustanzi ta’ tħassib serju ħafna (SVHC) fil-prodotti tagħna. L-għan ta' din il-liġi hu li jkun ipprovdut l-użu sigur 
ta' sustanzi definiti matul iċ-ċiklu tal-ħajja kollu tal-prodott.

Abbażi tad-dispożizzjonijiet legali u skont l-informazzjoni mogħtija mill-fornituri ta' Daimler Truck AG, ġew identifikati dawn is-
sustanzi li ġejjin bħala sustanzi li jista' jkollhom piż ta' iktar minn 0.1% f'ċertu prodotti f'din il-vettura. Waqt  l-użu kif suppost 
tal-vettura m'hemm l-ebda periklu għall-bniedem jew l-ambjent. Iktar informazzjoni dwar l-użu sigur tal-vettura tagħkom 
tistgħu ssibuha fil-manwal għall-operatur. 

Jekk jogħġbok innota li ċ-ċomb (Nru tas-CAS 7439-92-1) huwa sustanza li tinsab mhux biss fil-batterija tal-istarter iżda wkoll 
f'ligi, kisi, komponenti tal-ħġieġ, taċ-ċeramika jew tal-elastomeri kif ukoll f'diversi komponenti elettroniċi (speċjalment l-
istann).
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Bracket Nonoxinol 9016-45-9
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Melamine 108-78-1
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Brake Hose 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Brake Value Sensor Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Bulb Box Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous 1330-43-4
Bunk Nonoxinol 9016-45-9

Melamine 108-78-1
Button Switch Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Melamine 108-78-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Camera 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
Refractory ceramic fibres 142844-00-6
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Chassis Coat Dioctyltin dilaurate 3648-18-8
Co-Driver'S Seat, Cab 
Floor Even

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3

Co-Driver'S Seat, Cab 
Floor Uneven C,C'-azodi(formamide)

123-77-3

Condenser Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Control Device Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Control Lever Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Control Unit Automatic 
Climate Control

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Control Unit Central Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Control Unit Electronic 
Ignition Lock

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Control Unit Instrument 
Cluster

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Control Unit Rain-Light 
Sensor

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Control Unit Steering 
Wheel Angle Sensor

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Control Unit Theft 
Warning System

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
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Control Unit Theft 
 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Control Unit Xmc Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9

Control Unit, Airbag Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Control Unit, Air-
Processing Unit

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Control Unit, Battery 
Management System

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Control Unit, Display N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo- 96-13-9

Control Unit, Distance 
Sensor

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Control Unit, Driver 
Door Module

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Control Unit, Edrive 
Common Powertrain 
Controller

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Control Unit, Esp Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Control Unit, Frequency 
Converter

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Control Unit, Level 
Control

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Control Unit, 
Multifunction Camera

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

TBBA 79-94-7
Control Unit, Outside 
Mirror Substitute 
Display

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
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Control Unit, Outside 
  

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-1

Control Unit, Passenger 
Door Module

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Control Unit, 
Smartphone Connection

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Control Unit, Sound 
Generator Gateway Lead-monoxide

1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3

Control Unit, Steered 
Additional Axle

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Control Unit, Telematics 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Control Unit, Telematics 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Control Unit, Tire 
Pressure Monitoring 
System

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Control Unit, 
Transmission Control

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Control Valve 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene
13560-89-9

TBBA 79-94-7
Coolant Pump Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7
Acrylamide 79-06-1

Coolant Radiator TBBA 79-94-7
Coupling Plug 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Cu, Signal Acquisition 
And Actuation Module, 
Cab

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Dc Converter 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Diode TBBA 79-94-7
Dome Lamp Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
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Dome Lamp Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Elbow Fitting 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Electric Line C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Evaporator Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Fan Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

TBBA 79-94-7
Female Connector 
Housing, Electrical

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6

TBBA 79-94-7
Floodlight Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6

Frequency Converter 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate 84-61-7

Front Mirror 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Heating Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
High-Pressure Hose Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9
High-Voltage Battery 
Module

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1) 29420-49-3
Identification Sleeve Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Implement Carrier TBBA 79-94-7
Indicator Light Melamine 108-78-1

TBBA 79-94-7
Interior Lamp Boric acid 10043-35-3

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Key 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Key Kit 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Lamp Unit Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous 1330-43-4
TBBA 79-94-7

Loudspeaker 4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Luggage Net N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Marker Lamp Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Mercedes Star Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Microphone TBBA 79-94-7
Multimedia Connection 
Unit

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Oil Pressure Line Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9
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On-Board Electrical 
System Battery

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Lead(II,IV)-oxide 1314-41-6

Operating Unit TBBA 79-94-7
O-Ring 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Panel Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Passenger-
Compartment 
Protection Sensor

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Power Distributor Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Power Steering Pump Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Pressure Sensor Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
1,3-Propanesultone 1120-71-4

Pump TBBA 79-94-7
Push-Button Switch Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Rack TBBA 79-94-7
Radiator Antifreeze Sodium borate, pentahydrate 12179-04-3
Refrigerant Compressor 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Refrigerator Box Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Reinforcement 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Retaining Screw 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Rocker Switch TBBA 79-94-7
Roller Blind 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1
Spacer Tube Chromium-trioxide 1333-82-0
Steering Column Switch Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Steering Gear Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9
TBBA 79-94-7

Steering Shaft Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Steering Wheel Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Sun Sensor TBBA 79-94-7
Suspension Seat 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Melamine 108-78-1
C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
TBBA 79-94-7
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Tachograph Control 
Unit

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Tail Lamp Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Temperature Sensor TBBA 79-94-7
Test Connection 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Tire Pressure Antenna Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Trailer Control Valve 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Vehicle Charging 
Control Unit

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Vehicle Jack Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Vent Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

TBBA 79-94-7
Voltage Converter Melamine 108-78-1
Water-Based Paint 23-(Nonylphenoxy)-3,6,9,12,15,18,21-heptaoxatricosan-1-ol 27177-05-5
Windshield Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Working Cylinder Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
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Product group Substans savn CAS nr.
Aksel N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Boric acid 10043-35-3
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-
[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters

255881-94-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Akselerasjonssensor Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Akselmodulator 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Antenne C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Antenne For Dekktrykk Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Antenneforsterker Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Antennefot Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Arbeidslyskaster Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6

Arbeidssylinder Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Avfjæret Sete 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Melamine 108-78-1
C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
TBBA 79-94-7

Kjære kunde, 

den 01. juni 2007 trådte det i kraft en lov om EU-kjemikaliedirektiv (EG) Nr. 1907/2006, (REACh - registrering, evaluering, 
tillatelse og begrensning av kjemikalier, har som mål å garantere at mennesker helse og miljøet er beskyttet mot mulig 
risiko på grunn av kjemikalier.

Daimler Truck AG støtter målene til REACh. Artikkel 33 i loven pålegger at du som kunde skal informeres om spesielt 
bekymringsfulle stoffer (SVHC) i våre produkter. Formålet med denne spesifikasjonen er å garantere sikker håndtering av de 
angitte stoffene gjennom hele produktets livssyklus.

Med utgangspunkt i gjeldende lovbestemmelser og opplysninger gitt av leverandørene til Daimler Truck AG er følgende 
stoffer identifisert som enkelte produkter i denne bilen kan inneholde mer enn 0,1 vektprosent av. Ved tiltenkt bruk av bilen 
er det ikke noen fare for mennesker eller miljø. Ytterligere informasjon om sikker bruk av din bil, finner du i 
bruksanvisningen. 

Vær oppmerksom på at også stoffet bly (CAS-nr. 7439-92-1) finnes i startbatteriet, i legeringer, belegg, glass-/keramikk-
/elastomer-komponenter samt diverse elektronikkomponenter (først og fremst lodding).
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Avstandsrør Chromium-trioxide 1333-82-0
Bagasjenett N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Baklykt Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Betjeningsenhet TBBA 79-94-7
Betjeningsspak Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Bilbatteri Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Lead(II,IV)-oxide 1314-41-6

Bremseslange 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Bremseverdigiver Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Bryter Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Melamine 108-78-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Bryterfelt Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7

Chassislakk Dioctyltin dilaurate 3648-18-8
Clutchhus, Elektrisk Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6

TBBA 79-94-7
Diode TBBA 79-94-7
Elektrisk Ledning C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Enhetsholder TBBA 79-94-7
Festevinkel 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Fjærbelg Ba 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Fordamper Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Forsterkning 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Frontrute Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Frontspeil 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Gasspedal Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Guidesete, 
Førerhusgulv Plant

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3

Guidesete, 
Førerhusgulv Tiltet

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3

Holder 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Nonoxinol 9016-45-9
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Melamine 108-78-1
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Høytrykksslange Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9
Høyttaler 4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Høyvoltbatterimodul Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1) 29420-49-3
Jekk Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Kamera 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
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Kamera Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
Refractory ceramic fibres 142844-00-6
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Kjennemerketyll Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Kjøleboks Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Kjølemiddelkompressor 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Kjølevæskepumpe Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7
Acrylamide 79-06-1

Kjølevæskeradiator TBBA 79-94-7
Kjølevifte Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

TBBA 79-94-7
Koblingsplugg 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Kondensator Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Kontrollampe Melamine 108-78-1

TBBA 79-94-7
Kontrollpanel Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Køye Nonoxinol 9016-45-9

Melamine 108-78-1
Kupéalarm-Sensor Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Kupélys Boric acid 10043-35-3

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Likestrømomformer 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Limstoff C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Lykteenhet Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous 1330-43-4
TBBA 79-94-7

Lyspæreboks Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous 1330-43-4
Markeringslys Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Mercedes-Stjerne Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Mikrofon TBBA 79-94-7
Multimedietilkoblings-
enhet

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Nøkkel 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4

    Mercedes-Benz Trucks           REACH Information Art. 33    09/2023         9         



Nøkkelsett 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Oljetrykkledning Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9
Omformer 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate 84-61-7

Oppbevaringsrom TBBA 79-94-7
O-Ring 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Overfalsskrue 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Pumpe TBBA 79-94-7
Radiatorfrostvæske Sodium borate, pentahydrate 12179-04-3
Ratt Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Rattaksel Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Rattstammebryter Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Rullegardin 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1
Servopumpe Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Solsensor TBBA 79-94-7
Spenningsomformer Melamine 108-78-1
Strømfordeler Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Styreenhet Air-
Processing Unit

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Styreenhet 
Avstandssensor

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Styreenhet 
Batteristyringssystem

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Styreenhet 
Dekktrykkontroll

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Styreenhet Display N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo- 96-13-9

Styreenhet Dørmodul 
Fører

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Styreenhet Dørmodul 
Forsetepassasjer

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
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Styreenhet Edrive 
Common Powertrain 
Controller

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Styreenhet Elektronisk 
Tenningslås

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Styreenhet Esp Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Styreenhet Fartsskriver Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Styreenhet 
Girkassestyring

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Styreenhet 
Klimaautomatikk

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Styreenhet 
Kollisjonspute

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Styreenhet 
Kombiinstrument

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Styreenhet Ladestyring Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Styreenhet 
Lydgenerator-Gateway

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3

Styreenhet 
Multifunksjonskamera

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

TBBA 79-94-7
Styreenhet 
Nivåregulering

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Styreenhet Omformer 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
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Styreenhet Omformer Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Styreenhet 
Rattvinkelsensor

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Styreenhet Regn-
/Lyssensor

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Styreenhet Sentral 
Gateway

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Styreenhet 
Sidespeildisplay

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-1

Styreenhet Signalreg.- 
Og Aktiveringsmodul 
Fhs

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Styreenhet Styrt 
Tilleggsaksel

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Styreenhet Telematikk 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Styreenhet 
Telematikkplattform

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Styreenhet Tilkobling Til 
Smarttelefon

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Styreenhet Tyverialarm 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Styreenhet Xmc Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9

Styresnekke Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9
TBBA 79-94-7

Styreventil 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

TBBA 79-94-7
Taklampe Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Temperatursensor TBBA 79-94-7
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Testtilkobling 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Tilhengerstyreventil 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Trykkluftkompressor 
Høyvolt

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Trykknappbryter Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Trykksensor Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
1,3-Propanesultone 1120-71-4

Vannbasert Lakk 23-(Nonylphenoxy)-3,6,9,12,15,18,21-heptaoxatricosan-1-ol 27177-05-5
Varmesystem Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Ventilasjonsspjeld Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

TBBA 79-94-7
Vinkelstykke 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Vippebryter TBBA 79-94-7
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Grupa produktów Nazwa substancji Nr CAS 
Akumulator Sieci 
Pokładowej

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Lead(II,IV)-oxide 1314-41-6

Amortyzowany Fotel 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Melamine 108-78-1
C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
TBBA 79-94-7

Antena C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Antena Ciśnienia W 
Oponach

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Chłodnica Płynu 
Chłodzącego

TBBA 79-94-7

Cylinder Roboczy Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Czujnik Ciśnienia Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
1,3-Propanesultone 1120-71-4

Czujnik Nasłonecznienia TBBA 79-94-7

Czujnik Przyspieszenia Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Czujnik Siły Hamowania Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Czujnik Temperatury TBBA 79-94-7
Czujnik Zabezpieczenia 
Wnętrza

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Dioda TBBA 79-94-7
Dźwignia Obsługowa Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Szanowna Klientko, Szanowny Kliencie, 

Ustawa, która weszła w życie 1 czerwca 2007 r., dotycząca rozporządzenia UE w sprawie stosowania chemikaliów (WE) nr 
1907/2006, (REACH - rejestracja, ocena, zezwolenie i ograniczanie obrotu chemikaliów) ma na celu zapewnienie ochrony 
zdrowia ludzkiego oraz środowiska naturalnego przed potencjalnymi ryzykami związanymi z chemikaliami.

Daimler Truck AG wspiera realizację celów REACH. W art. 33 tego aktu prawnego przewidziano informowanie klientów o 
substancjach w naszych produktach, wzbudzających szczególnie duże obawy (SVHC). Celem tej wytycznej regulacji jest 
zapewnienie bezpiecznego obchodzenia się ze zdefiniowanymi substancjami przez cały cykl życia produktu.

Na podstawie wytycznej ustawowej i z uwzględnieniem informacji dostawców Daimler Truck AG zidentyfikowane zostały 
następujące substancje, których zawartość w poszczególnych wyrobach tego pojazdu przekracza 0,1 procenta wagowego. W 
przypadku użytkowania pojazdu zgodnie z przeznaczeniem nie ma zagrożenia dla ludzi i środowiska naturalnego. Dalsze 
informacje w zakresie bezpiecznego użytkowania pojazdu są dostępne w instrukcji obsługi. 

Proszę pamiętać, że w akumulatorze rozruchowym, w stopach,powłokach, elementach 
szklanych/ceramicznych/elastomerowych oraz w różnych elementach elektronicznych (przede wszystkim w lutach) zawarty 
jest ołów (nr CAS 7439-92-1).
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Dźwignia Obsługowa Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Elastyczny Przewód 
Hamulcowy

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Elastyczny Przewód 
Wysokociśnieniowy

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9

Fotel Pilota, Podłoga W 
Kabinie Kierowcy 
Nierówna

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3

Fotel Pilota, Podłoga W C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Głośnik 4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Gwiazda Mercedesa Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Inwerter 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate 84-61-7

Kamera 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
Refractory ceramic fibres 142844-00-6
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Kątownik 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Kątownik Mocujący 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Kierownica Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Klapa Wentylacyjna Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

TBBA 79-94-7
Klej C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Kluczyk 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Lakier Na Bazie Wody 23-(Nonylphenoxy)-3,6,9,12,15,18,21-heptaoxatricosan-1-ol 27177-05-5
Lakier Podwozia Dioctyltin dilaurate 3648-18-8
Lampa Sufitowa Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lampa Zespolona Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous 1330-43-4
TBBA 79-94-7

Lampka Kontrolna Melamine 108-78-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Leżanka Nonoxinol 9016-45-9
Melamine 108-78-1

Lodówka Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Lusterko Przednie 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Miech Sprężysty Ot 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Mikrofon TBBA 79-94-7
Moduł Akumulatora 
Wysokiego Napięcia

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1) 29420-49-3
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Moduł Ster. Edrive 
Common Powertrain 
Controller

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Moduł Sterujący Air-
Processing Unit

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Moduł Sterujący Alarmu 
Antykradzieżowego

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Moduł Sterujący 
Automatycznej 
Klimatyzacji

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Moduł Sterujący Bramki 
Centralnej

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Moduł Sterujący Bramki 
 

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3

Moduł Sterujący 
Czujnika Deszczu I 
Światła

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Moduł Sterujący 
Czujnika Kąta Skrętu

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Moduł Sterujący 
Czujnika Odległości

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Moduł Sterujący 
Elektronicznej Stacyjki 
Zapłonu

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Moduł Sterujący Esp Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Moduł Sterujący 
Falownika

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
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Moduł Sterujący TBBA 79-94-7
Moduł Sterujący 
Kamery 
Wielofunkcyjnej

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

TBBA 79-94-7
Moduł Sterujący 
Kierowanej Osi 
Dodatkowej

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Moduł Sterujący M. 
Odczyt. Sygn. I Real. 
Zast. Fhs

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Moduł Sterujący 
Modułu Drzwi Kierowcy

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Moduł Sterujący 
Modułu Drzwi Pasażera 
Z Przodu

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Moduł Sterujący 
Platformy 
Telematycznej

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Moduł Sterujący 
Podłączania Smartfona

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Moduł Sterujący 
Poduszki Powietrznej

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Moduł Sterujący 
Sterowania 
Ładowaniem

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Moduł Sterujący Syst. 
Zarządz. Wydaj. 
Akumulatora

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Moduł Sterujący 
Tachografu

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Moduł Sterujący 
Telematyki

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

    Mercedes-Benz Trucks           REACH Information Art. 33    09/2023         9         



Moduł Sterujący Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Moduł Sterujący Ukł. 
Kontroli Ciśnienia W 
Oponach

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Moduł Sterujący Układu 
Poziomowania 
Nadwozia

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Moduł Sterujący Układu 
Ster. Pracą Skrzyni 
Biegów

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Moduł Sterujący 
Wyświetlacza

N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo- 96-13-9

Moduł Sterujący 
Wyświetlacza Zamien. 
Lusterek Zew.

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-1

Moduł Sterujący Xmc Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9

Moduł Sterujący 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Modulator Osi 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Nośnik Osprzętu 
Roboczego

TBBA 79-94-7

Obudowa Sprzęgła, 
Elektryczna

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6

TBBA 79-94-7
Oś N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Boric acid 10043-35-3
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-
  

255881-94-8
TBBA 79-94-7
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Oświetlenie 
Wewnętrzne

Boric acid 10043-35-3

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Panel Obsługi Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7

Panel Sterowania Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7

Parownik Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Pedał Gazu Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7

Pierścień Typu O 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Podnośnik 
Samochodowy

Nonylphenol 25154-52-3

Podstawa Anteny Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Pompa TBBA 79-94-7
Pompa Wodna Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7
Acrylamide 79-06-1

Pompa Wspomagania 
Układu Kierowniczego

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Przekładnia 
Kierownicza

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9
TBBA 79-94-7

Przełącznik Klawiszowy Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Melamine 108-78-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Przełącznik Kolumny 
Kierownicy

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Przełącznik Kołyskowy TBBA 79-94-7
Przełącznik 
Przyciskowy

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Przetwornica Napięcia 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Przetwornik Napięcia Melamine 108-78-1
Przewód Ciśnieniowy 
Oleju

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9

Przewód Elektryczny C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Reflektory Robocze Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6

Roleta 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1

Rozdzielacz Energii Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
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Rurka Dystansowa Chromium-trioxide 1333-82-0
Schowek TBBA 79-94-7
Siatka Na Bagaże N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Skraplacz Czynnika 
Chłodniczego

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Sprężarka Powietrza 
Wysokiego Napięcia

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Sprężarka Układu 
Klimatyzacji

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Środek Zapobiegający 
Zamarzaniu Chłodnicy

Sodium borate, pentahydrate 12179-04-3

Śruba Złączkowa 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Światło Obrysowe Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Szyba Przednia Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Tuleja Oznaczeniowa Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Tylne Światło Pozycyjne Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Układ Ogrzewania Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Wał Kierowniczy Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Wentylator Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

TBBA 79-94-7
Wspornik 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Nonoxinol 9016-45-9
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Melamine 108-78-1
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Wtyk Sprzęgający 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Wzmacniacz Anteny Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Wzmocnienie 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Zawór Sterujący 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene
13560-89-9

TBBA 79-94-7
Zawór Sterujący 
Przyczepy

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Zespół Złączy 
Multimedialnych

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Zestaw Kluczy 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
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Zestaw Zapasowych 
Żarówek

Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous 1330-43-4

Złącze Kontrolne 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
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Grupo de produtos Nome da substância N.º CAS 
Acumulador Elétrico Da 
Rede De Bordo

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Lead(II,IV)-oxide 1314-41-6

Adesivo C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Alavanca De Comando Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Alto-Falante 4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Amplificador De Antena Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Anel O-Ring 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Antena C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Antena Do Sensor De 
Pressão Do Pneu

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Anticongelante Do 
Radiador

Sodium borate, pentahydrate 12179-04-3

Aparelho De Operacao TBBA 79-94-7
Aquecimento Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Banco Acompanhante, 
Assoalho, Não Plano

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3

Banco Acompanhante, 
Assoalho, Plano

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3

Banco Oscilante 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Melamine 108-78-1
C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
TBBA 79-94-7

Base Da Antena Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Caro/a cliente, 

A legislação relativa ao regulamento de produtos químicos na UE (CE) n.º 1907/2006 (REACH - registo, avaliação, 
autorização e restrição dos produtos químicos), em vigor desde 1 de junho de 2007, tem como objetivo garantir a proteção 
da saúde humana e do ambiente contra os eventuais riscos resultantes de produtos químicos.

A Daimler Truck AG apoia os objetivos do REACH. O artigo 33.º da legislação prevê que, enquanto cliente, deverá estar 
informado sobre a presença de substâncias que suscitam elevada preocupação (SVHC) nos nossos produtos. Esta diretriz 
tem como objetivo assegurar o manuseamento seguro dos materiais definidos ao longo da vida útil do produto.

Com base nos requisitos legais e tendo em conta as informações dos fornecedores da Daimler Truck AG, foram 
identificados os seguintes materiais que acusaram mais de 0,1% (percentagem em peso) em produtos deste veículo. Não há 
qualquer perigo para pessoas e para o ambiente nas condições de utilização previstas para o veículo. Poderá encontrar mais 
informações sobre a utilização segura do seu veículo no manual de instruções. 

Ter atenção à presença adicional da substância chumbo (n.º CAS 7439-92-1) na bateria do motor de arranque, em ligas, 
revestimentos, componentes de vidro/cerâmica/elastómeros, bem como em diversos componentes eletrónicos (sobretudo 
na solda).
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Bomba TBBA 79-94-7
Bomba Da Direção 
Hidráulica

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Bomba Do Líquido De 
Arrefecimento

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7
Acrylamide 79-06-1

Cabo Elétrico C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Caixa De Direção Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9
TBBA 79-94-7

Caixa De Lampadas Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous 1330-43-4
Cama Nonoxinol 9016-45-9

Melamine 108-78-1
Câmera 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
Refractory ceramic fibres 142844-00-6
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Cantoneira De Fixação 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Carcaça Do Plugue, 
Elétrico

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6

TBBA 79-94-7
Chave 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Cilindro De 
Acionamento

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Compressor De Ar Alta 
Voltagem

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Compressor Do Agente 
Refrigerante

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Condensador Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Conector De 
Acoplamento

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Conexão Para Teste 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Conversor 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate 84-61-7

Conversor De Tensão 
Contínua

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

TBBA 79-94-7
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Deposito TBBA 79-94-7
Diodo TBBA 79-94-7
Distribuidor De Energia Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Eixo N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Boric acid 10043-35-3
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-
[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters

255881-94-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Eixo Da Direção Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Espelho Frontal 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Estrela Mercedes Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Evaporador Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Farol Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous 1330-43-4
TBBA 79-94-7

Farol De Trabalho Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6

Fole Da Suspensão Do 
Eixo Traseiro

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Frigobar Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Interruptor Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Melamine 108-78-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Interruptor Combinado Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7

Interruptor Da Tecla De 
Pressão

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Jogo De Chaves 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Lanterna De Marcação Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lanterna Do 
Compartimento Interno

Boric acid 10043-35-3

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Lanterna Do Teto Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Lanterna Traseira Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
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Luva Angular 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Luva De Identificação Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Luz-Piloto Melamine 108-78-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Macaco Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Microfone TBBA 79-94-7
Mód. De Com. Do Mód. 
De Reg. E Ativ. Do Sinal 
Fhs

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Modulador Do Eixo 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Módulo Comando, 
Climatização 
Automática

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Módulo Comando, 
Controle Pressão Pneus

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Módulo Comando, 
Gateway Gerador Som

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3

Módulo Comando, 
Sensor Ângulo Volante

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Módulo Comando, 
Unidade 
Processamento Ar

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Módulo Da Bateria De 
Alta Voltagem

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1) 29420-49-3
Módulo De Comando Da 
Câmera Multifuncional

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

TBBA 79-94-7
Módulo De Comando Da 
Conexão Smartphone

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Módulo De Comando Da 
Porta Motorista

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Módulo De Comando Da 
Regulagem Do Nível

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
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Módulo De Comando Da 
  

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Módulo De Comando Da 
Telemática

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Módulo De Comando Do 
Airbag

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Módulo De Comando Do 
Comando Da 
Transmissão

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Módulo De Comando Do 
Controle De Recarga

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Módulo De Comando Do 
Conversor

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Módulo De Comando Do 
Display

N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-1
1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo- 96-13-9

Módulo De Comando Do 
Edrive Do Cpc

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Módulo De Comando Do 
Gateway Central

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Módulo De Comando Do 
Sensor De Distância

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7
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Módulo De Comando Do 
Sensor De Luz-Chuva

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Módulo De Comando Do 
Tacógrafo

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Módulo De Comando 
Esp

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Modulo De Comando 
Xmc

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9

Módulo De Comando, 
Eixo Dirigível

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Módulo De Comando, 
Ignição Eletrônica

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Módulo De Comando, 
Painel Instrumentos

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Módulo De Comando, 
Plataforma Telemática

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Módulo De Comando, 
Porta Acompanhante

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Módulo De Comando, 
Sistema Da Bateria

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Módulo De Comando, 
Sistema De Alarme

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Painel De Interruptores Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7

Para-Brisa Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Parafuso De Conexão 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Pedal Do Acelerador Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Persiana 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1
Portinhola De Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
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Portinhola De TBBA 79-94-7
Radiador Do Líquido De 
Arrefecimento

TBBA 79-94-7

Rede Para Bagagens N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Reforço 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Sensor Da Potência De 
Frenagem

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Sensor De Aceleração Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Sensor De Pressão Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
1,3-Propanesultone 1120-71-4

Sensor De Temperatura TBBA 79-94-7

Sensor Proteção, 
Compartimento Interno

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Sensor Solar TBBA 79-94-7
Suporte 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Nonoxinol 9016-45-9
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Melamine 108-78-1
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Suporte Do 
Equipamento

TBBA 79-94-7

Tinta A Base De Agua 23-(Nonylphenoxy)-3,6,9,12,15,18,21-heptaoxatricosan-1-ol 27177-05-5
Tinta Para Chassi Dioctyltin dilaurate 3648-18-8
Transformador De 
Tensão

Melamine 108-78-1

Tubo Distanciador Chromium-trioxide 1333-82-0
Tubo Flexível De Alta 
Pressão

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9

Tubo Flexível Do Freio 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Tubulação De Pressão 
De Óleo

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9

Unidade De Conexão Da 
Multimídia

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Unidade De Operacao Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Válvula De Comando 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene
13560-89-9

TBBA 79-94-7
Válvula De Comando Do 
Reboque

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Ventilador Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

TBBA 79-94-7
Volante Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
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Grup de produse Numele substanței Nr. CAS 
Adeziv C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Amplificator Antenă Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Antenă C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Antenă Presiune 
Anvelope

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Antigel Radiator Sodium borate, pentahydrate 12179-04-3
Aparat De Comandă TBBA 79-94-7
Arbore De Direcție Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Baterie Rețea De Bord Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Lead(II,IV)-oxide 1314-41-6

Bloc Optic Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous 1330-43-4
TBBA 79-94-7

Burduf Elastic Punte 
Spate

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Cablu Electric C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Calculator Airbag Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Calculator Climatizare 
Automată

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Calculator Control 
Presiune Anvelope

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Stimată clientă, stimate client, 

Legea care a intrat în vigoare la 1 iunie 2007 referitoare la Regulamentul UE (CE) nr. 1907/2006 privind substanțele chimice 
(REACH - înregistrarea, evaluarea, autorizarea și restricționarea substanțelor chimice) și-a stabilit drept obiectiv protecția 
sănătății oamenilor și a mediului înconjurător împotriva potențialelor riscuri cauzate de substanțele chimice.

Daimler Truck AG susțineobiectivele REACH. Articolul 33 din lege prevede informarea dumneavoastră, în calitate de client, 
cu privire la substanțele care prezintă motive de îngrijorare deosebită (SVHC) conținute în produsele noastre. Obiectivul 
acestei cerințe este de a asigura manipularea în siguranță a substanțelor definite, pe tot parcursul ciclului de viață al 
produsului.

Pe baza cerințelor legale și luând în considerare informațiile puse la dispoziție de furnizorii Daimler Truck AG, au fost 
identificate următoarele substanțe, care se pot găsi într-un procent de greutate mai mare de 0,1 în componentele 
individuale ale acestui autovehicul. În cazul utilizării corespunzătoare a autovehiculului, nu există niciun pericol pentru om și 
mediu. Informații suplimentare despre utilizarea sigură a autovehiculului pot fi găsite în manualul de utilizare. 

Vă rugăm să aveți în vedere faptul că în bateria de pornire, în aliaje, în diverse straturi, în componentele din 
sticlă/ceramică/elastomer, precum și în diverse componente electronice (din toate versiunile) este conținut în plus plumb 
(nr. CAS 7439-92-1).
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Calculator Control 
 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Calculator Esp Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Calculator Gateway 
Central

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Calculator Senzor De 
Lumină Și Ploaie

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Calculator Sistem De 
 

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Calculator Sistem De 
Comandă A Cutiei De 
Viteze

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Calculator Sistem 
Management Baterie

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Calculator Tahograf Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Cameră Video 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
Refractory ceramic fibres 142844-00-6
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Carcasă Cuplaj, Electric Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6

TBBA 79-94-7
Casetă De Direcție Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9
TBBA 79-94-7

Cheie 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Cilindru Mobil Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Clapetă Aerisire Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

TBBA 79-94-7
Colțar De Fixare 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Compresor De Aer De 
Înaltă Tensiune

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Comutator Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Melamine 108-78-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Comutator Basculant TBBA 79-94-7
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Comutator Cu Tastă De 
Apăsare

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Comutator Levier 
Pitman

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Condensator Agent 
Frigorific

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Conductă Ulei Sub 
Presiune

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9

Convertizor 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate 84-61-7

Convertizor Tensiune Melamine 108-78-1
Convertizor Tensiune 
Continuă

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

TBBA 79-94-7
Cric Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Cușetă Nonoxinol 9016-45-9

Melamine 108-78-1
Cutie Bec Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous 1330-43-4
Difuzor 4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Diodă TBBA 79-94-7
Distribuitor De Energie Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Fișă Conector 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Furtun De Frână 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Furtun De Înaltă 
Presiune

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9

Încălzire Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3

Întăritură 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Ladă Frigorifică Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Lampă De Control Melamine 108-78-1

TBBA 79-94-7
Lampă De Marcaj Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lampă Habitaclu Boric acid 10043-35-3

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Lampă Plafon Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Lampă Spate Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Manetă Comandă Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Manșon De Marcaj Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
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Manșon Distanțier Chromium-trioxide 1333-82-0
Microfon TBBA 79-94-7
Modul Baterie De Înaltă 
Tensiune

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1) 29420-49-3
Modulator Punte 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Oglindă Față 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
O-Ring 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Panou De Comandă Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Parbriz Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Pedală Accelerație Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Picior Antenă Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Piesă Unghiulară 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Plasă Bagaje N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Pompă TBBA 79-94-7
Pompă Lichid De Răcire Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7
Acrylamide 79-06-1

Pompă Servo-Direcție Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Prindere Dispozitiv TBBA 79-94-7
Punte N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Boric acid 10043-35-3
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-
[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters

255881-94-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Racord De Verificare 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Radiator Lichid De 
Răcire

TBBA 79-94-7

Raft Depozitare TBBA 79-94-7
Reflector De Lucru Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6

Rulou 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1

Scaun Lângă Șofer, 
Podea Cabină 
Denivelată

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
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Scaun Lângă Șofer, 
Podea Cabină Plană

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3

Scaun Pivotant 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Melamine 108-78-1
C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
TBBA 79-94-7

Senzor Accelerație Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Senzor De Presiune Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
1,3-Propanesultone 1120-71-4

Senzor De Protecție 
Habitaclu

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Senzor De Temperatură TBBA 79-94-7
Senzor Solar TBBA 79-94-7
Senzor Valoare De 
Frânare

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Set Chei 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Stea Mercedes Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Supapă De Comandă 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18- 13560-89-9

TBBA 79-94-7
Supapă De Comandă 
Remorcă

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Suport 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Nonoxinol 9016-45-9
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Melamine 108-78-1
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Șurub Hexagonal 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Unit Cdă Modul Înreg 
Semnal Și Comandă Cab 
Șofer

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Unit Comandă Edrive 
Common Powertrain 
Controller

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Unitate Conectare 
Multimedia

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Unitate De Comandă Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Unitate De Comandă 
Afișaj

N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
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Unitate De Comandă Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo- 96-13-9

Unitate De Comandă 
Afișaj Oglindă 
Exterioară

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-1

Unitate De Comandă 
Cameră Video 
Multifuncțională

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

TBBA 79-94-7
Unitate De Comandă 
Conectare Smartphone

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Unitate De Comandă 
Contact Electronic

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Unitate De Comandă 
Control Încărcare

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Unitate De Comandă 
Convertizor

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Unitate De Comandă 
Gateway Generator De 
Sunet

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3

Unitate De Comandă 
Modul Ușă Însoțitor

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Unitate De Comandă 
Modul Ușă Șofer

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Unitate De Comandă 
Platformă Sistem 
Telematic

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Unitate De Comandă 
Punte Suplimentară 
Conducătoare

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Unitate De Comandă 
Senzor Distanță

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
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Unitate De Comandă 
 

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Unitate De Comandă 
Senzor Unghi De Virare

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Unitate De Comandă 
Sistem Reglare Nivel

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Unitate De Comandă 
Sistem Telematic

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Unitate De Comandă 
Tablou De Bord

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Unitate De Comandă 
Unitate De Procesare A 
Aerului

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Unitate De Comandă 
Xmc

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9

Vaporizator Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Ventilator Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

TBBA 79-94-7
Volan Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Vopsea Pe Bază De Apă 23-(Nonylphenoxy)-3,6,9,12,15,18,21-heptaoxatricosan-1-ol 27177-05-5

Vopsea Șasiu Dioctyltin dilaurate 3648-18-8
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Skupina výrobkov Názov látky Číslo CAS 
Akumulátor Vozidla Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Lead(II,IV)-oxide 1314-41-6

Anténa C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Anténa Snímania Tlaku 
V Pneumatikách

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Box Chladiaci Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Čerpadlo TBBA 79-94-7
Čerpadlo Média 
Chladiaceho

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7
Acrylamide 79-06-1

Čerpadlo Posilňovača 
Riadenia

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Chladič Média 
Chladiaceho

TBBA 79-94-7

Dióda TBBA 79-94-7
Držiak 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Nonoxinol 9016-45-9
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Melamine 108-78-1
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Hadica Brzdová 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Hadica Vysokotlaková Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9

Vážená zákazníčka, vážený zákazník, 

cieľom zákona, ktorý vstúpil do platnosti dňa 1. júna 2007 a ktorým sa implementuje nariadenie EÚ (ES) č. 1907/2006 o 
chemikáliách (REACH - registrácia, hodnotenie, autorizácia a obmedzenie chemikálií), je zabezpečiť ochranu ľudského 
zdravia a životného prostredia pred možnými rizikami vyplývajúcimi z chemikálií.

Spoločnosť Daimler Truck AG podporuje ciele REACH. Článok 33 vo vyššie uvedenom nariadení stanovuje povinnosť 
informovať vás ako zákazníkov o látkach vzbudzujúcich veľmi veľké obavy (Substances of Very High Concern - SVHC), ktoré 
sa nachádzajú v našich výrobkoch. Cieľom tohto nariadenia je zabezpečiť bezpečnú manipuláciu so zadefinovanými látkami 
počas celej doby životnosti výrobku.

Na základe zákonných nariadení a pri zohľadnení údajov od dodávateľov spoločnosti Daimler Truck AG boli identifikované 
nasledujúce látky, ktoré sa v koncentrácii vyššej ako 0,1 hmotnostného percenta môžu nachádzať v jednotlivých výrobkoch 
tvoriacich toto vozidlo. Pri  používaní vozidla v súlade s jeho určením nehrozí pre človeka a životné prostredie žiadne 
nebezpečenstvo. Ďalšie informácie o bezpečnom používaní vášho vozidla nájdete vo vašom návode na používanie. 

Berte, prosím, do úvahy, že v štartovacom akumulátore, zliatinách, povrchových úpravách, konštrukčných dieloch zo skla, 
keramiky alebo elastoméru, ako aj v rôznych elektronických konštrukčných dieloch (najmä v spájke) sa nachádza aj olovo (č. 
CAS 7439-92-1).
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Hviezda Mercedes Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Jednotka Ovládania Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Jednotka Pripojovacia 
Multimediálna

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Jednotka Svetelná Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous 1330-43-4
TBBA 79-94-7

Kamera 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
Refractory ceramic fibres 142844-00-6
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Kazeta So Žiarovkami Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous 1330-43-4
Klapka Vetracia Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

TBBA 79-94-7
Kľúč 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Kompresor Na Chladivo 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Kompresor Vzduchový, 
Vysokovoltový

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Kondenzátor Chladiva Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Kontrolka Melamine 108-78-1

TBBA 79-94-7
Krúžok O 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Kúrenie Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Kus Zahnutý 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Lak Na Podvozok Dioctyltin dilaurate 3648-18-8
Lak Riediteľný Vodou 23-(Nonylphenoxy)-3,6,9,12,15,18,21-heptaoxatricosan-1-ol 27177-05-5
Lepidlo C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Ležadlo Nonoxinol 9016-45-9

Melamine 108-78-1
Menič 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate 84-61-7

Menič Jednosmerný 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Menič Napätia Melamine 108-78-1
Mikrofón TBBA 79-94-7
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Modul Akumulátora 
Vysokovoltového

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1) 29420-49-3
Modulátor Nápravy 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Náprava N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Boric acid 10043-35-3
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-
[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters

255881-94-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Nosič Zariadení TBBA 79-94-7
Ovládacie Pole Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Páka Ovládacia Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Päta Antény Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Pedál Akceleračný Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Polica Odkladacia TBBA 79-94-7
Prepínač Kolískový TBBA 79-94-7
Prepínač Združený Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Prevodovka Riadenia Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9
TBBA 79-94-7

Prípojka Kontrolná 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Prístroj Ovládací TBBA 79-94-7
Prístroj Riadiaci Xmc Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9

Prístroj Riadiaci, Airbag Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Prístroj Riadiaci, Displej N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo- 96-13-9

Prístroj Riadiaci, Displej 
Zrkadla Vonkajšieho

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
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Prístroj Riadiaci, Displej 
 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-1

Prístroj Riadiaci, Edrive, 
Kontrolér

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Prístroj Riadiaci, Esp Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Prístroj Riadiaci, 
Jednotka Zásobovania 
Vzduchom

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Prístroj Riadiaci, 
Kamera Multifunkčná

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

TBBA 79-94-7
Prístroj Riadiaci, 
Klimatizácia 
Automatická

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Prístroj Riadiaci, 
Kontrola Tlaku 
V Pneumatikách

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Prístroj Riadiaci, Menič 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Prístroj Riadiaci, Modul 
 

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Prístroj Riadiaci, Modul 
Dverový, Vodič

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Prístroj Riadiaci, Modul 
Riadenia Signálu, 
Kabína

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Prístroj Riadiaci, 
Náprava Prídavná 
Riadená

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Prístroj Riadiaci, 
Platforma Telematická

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
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Prístroj Riadiaci, 
Priechod Sieťový 
Centrálny

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Prístroj Riadiaci, 
Priechod Sieťový 
Generát. Zvuku

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3

Prístroj Riadiaci, 
Pripojenie Telefónu 
Chytrého

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Prístroj Riadiaci, 
Prístroj Združený

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Prístroj Riadiaci, 
Regulácia Výšky

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Prístroj Riadiaci, 
Riadenie Nabíjania

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Prístroj Riadiaci, 
Riadenie Prevodovky

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Prístroj Riadiaci, 
Snímač Svetelný 
Dažďový

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Prístroj Riadiaci, 
Snímač Uhla Natočenia 
Volantu

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Prístroj Riadiaci, 
Snímač Vzdialenosti

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Prístroj Riadiaci, 
Systém Manažmentu 
Akumulátora

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Prístroj Riadiaci, 
Tachograf

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Prístroj Riadiaci, 
Telematika

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
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Prístroj Riadiaci, Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Prístroj Riadiaci, Zámok 
Zapaľovania 
Elektronický

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Prístroj Riadiaci, 
Zariadenie Poplašné

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Prostriedok Proti 
Zamrznutiu Chladiča

Sodium borate, pentahydrate 12179-04-3

Puzdro Označovacie Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Reproduktor 4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Roleta 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1
Rozvádzač Elektrickej 
Energie

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Rúra Dištančná Chromium-trioxide 1333-82-0
Sedadlo Odpružené 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Melamine 108-78-1
C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
TBBA 79-94-7

Sedadlo Pri Vodičovi, 
Podlaha Kabíny 
Nerovná

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3

Sedadlo Pri Vodičovi, 
Podlaha Kabíny Rovná

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3

Sieť Na Batožinu N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Sklo Čelné Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Skriňa Spojky, 
Elektrická

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6

TBBA 79-94-7
Skrutka Prevlečná 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Snímač Ochrany 
Interiéru

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Snímač Slnečný TBBA 79-94-7
Snímač Teploty TBBA 79-94-7
Snímač Tlaku Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
1,3-Propanesultone 1120-71-4

Snímač Účinku 
Brzdného

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Snímač Zrýchlenia Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Spínač Tlačidlový Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Melamine 108-78-1
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Spínač Tlačidlový TBBA 79-94-7
Súprava Kľúčov 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Svetlomet Pracovný Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6

Svietidlá Obrysové Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Svietidlo Interiérové Boric acid 10043-35-3

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Svietidlo Stropné Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Svietidlo Zadné Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Uholník Upevňovací 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Valec Pracovný Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Vedenie Elektrické C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Vedenie Tlakové 
Olejové

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9

Ventil Prívesu Riadiaci 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Ventil Riadiaci 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene
13560-89-9

TBBA 79-94-7
Ventilátor Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

TBBA 79-94-7
Vlnovec Pruženia Zn 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Volant Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Vreteno Riadenia Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Výparník Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Výstuha 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Zástrčka Spojovacia 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Zdvihák Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Zosilňovač Anténový Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Zrkadlo Predné 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
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Skupina izdelkov Ime snovi CAS št. 
Akumulator 
Električnega Omrežja

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Lead(II,IV)-oxide 1314-41-6

Antena C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Antena Za Tlak V 
Pnevmatiki

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Črpalka TBBA 79-94-7
Črpalka Za Hladilno 
Sredstvo

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Delovni Valj Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Delovni Žarometi Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6

Dioda TBBA 79-94-7
Držalo 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Nonoxinol 9016-45-9
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Melamine 108-78-1
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Dvigalka Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Električna Napeljava C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Enota Za Upravljanje Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Gibka Zavorna Cev 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Gretje Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Hladilni Zaboj Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Spoštovana stranka! 

Namen zakona o Uredbi (ES) št. 1907/2006 o kemikalijah, (REACH – registracija, evalvacija, avtorizacija in omejevanje 
kemikalij), ki je začel veljati 1. junija 2007, je varovanje zdravja ljudi in zaščita okolja pred možnimi tveganji zaradi kemikalij.

Podjetje Daimler Truck AG sledi ciljem uredbe o REACH. Člen 33 zakonodajnega akta predvideva, da vas je treba kot stranko 
obveščati o snoveh, ki vzbujajo veliko zaskrbljenost (SVHC) in jih vsebujejo naši izdelki. Cilj te določbe je zagotoviti varno 
ravnanje z opredeljenimi snovmi v celotni življenjski dobi izdelka.

Na podlagi pravnih zahtev in ob upoštevanju informacij, ki jih posreduje podjetje Daimler Truck AG, so bile opredeljene 
naslednje snovi, katerih koncentracija bi lahko bila večja od 0,1 masnega % v posameznem izdelku. Pri  predvideni uporabi 
vozila ni nevarnosti za ljudi in okolje. Več informacij o uporabi svojega vozila lahko najdete v vaših navodilih za uporabo. 

Upoštevajte, da je dodatno prisoten svinec (št. CAS 7439-92-1) v zagonskem akumulatorju, v zlitinah, prevlekah, steklenih in 
keramičnih komponentah ter komponentah iz elastomerov in v različnih elektronskih komponentah (zlasti spajkah).
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Hladilnik Za Hladilno 
Sredstvo

TBBA 79-94-7

Kamera 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
Refractory ceramic fibres 142844-00-6
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Ključ 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Komplet Ključev 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Kompresor Hladilnega 
Sredstva

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Kompresor Na Stisnjeni 
Zrak, Visokovoltna 
Napetost

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Kondenzator Za 
Hladilno Sredstvo

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Kontrolna Lučka Melamine 108-78-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Kotni Del 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Krmilni Ventil 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene
13560-89-9

TBBA 79-94-7
Krmilni Ventil 
Priklopnika

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Krmilnik, Alarmna 
Naprava

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Krmilnik, Avtomatska 
Klimatska Naprava

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Krmilnik, Centralni 
Gateway

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Krmilnik, Edrive, 
Common Powertrain 
Controller

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-1
TBBA 79-94-7
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Krmilnik, Elektronska 
Zagonska Ključavnica

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Krmilnik, Enota Za 
Oskrbo Z Zrakom

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Krmilnik, Esp Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Krmilnik, Kombinirani 
Inštrument

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Krmilnik, Kontrola Tlaka 
V Pnevmatikah

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Krmilnik, Krmiljena 
Dodatna Prema

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Krmilnik, Krmiljenje 
Menjalnika

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Krmilnik, Krmiljenje 
Polnjenja

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Krmilnik, Modul Za 
Zaj.Signalov In Krm., 
Fhs

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Krmilnik, Povezava S 
Pametnim Telefonom

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Krmilnik, Prehod 
Generatorja Zvoka

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3

Krmilnik, Pretvornik 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Krmilnik, Prikazovalnik N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo- 96-13-9

Krmilnik, Prikazovalnik, 
Ki Nadomešča 
Zun.Ogledalo

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
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Krmilnik, Prikazovalnik, 
  

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-1

Krmilnik, Regulacija 
Nivoja Podvozja

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Krmilnik, Senzor Kota 
Zasuka Volana

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Krmilnik, Senzor 
Razdalje

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Krmilnik, Senzor Za Dež 
In Osvetljenost

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Krmilnik, Tahograf Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Krmilnik, Telematika 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Krmilnik, Telematska 
Platforma

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Krmilnik, Večfunkcijska 
Kamera

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

TBBA 79-94-7
Krmilnik, Vratni Modul, 
Sovoznik

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Krmilnik, Vratni Modul, 
Voznik

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Krmilnik, Xmc Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9

Krmilnik, Zračna Blazina Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Krmilno Gonilo Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9
TBBA 79-94-7

Krmilno Vreteno Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

    Mercedes-Benz Trucks           REACH Information Art. 33    09/2023         9         



Lak Na Vodni Osnovi 23-(Nonylphenoxy)-3,6,9,12,15,18,21-heptaoxatricosan-1-ol 27177-05-5
Lak Šasije Dioctyltin dilaurate 3648-18-8
Lepilo C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Ležišče Nonoxinol 9016-45-9

Melamine 108-78-1
Luč Za Osvetlitev 
Notranjosti

Boric acid 10043-35-3

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Markirna Luč Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
matica Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Mercedesova Zvezda Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Mikrofon TBBA 79-94-7
Modul Visokovoltnega 
Akumulatorja

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1) 29420-49-3
Modulator Preme 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Mreža Za Prtljago N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Multimedijska 
Priključna Enota

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Napetostni Pretvornik Melamine 108-78-1
Nosilec Naprave TBBA 79-94-7
objemka Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Chromium-trioxide 1333-82-0
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Melamine 108-78-1
TBBA 79-94-7
Acrylamide 79-06-1

Obvolansko Stikalo Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7

Odlagališče TBBA 79-94-7
Ohišje Sklopke, 
Električne

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6

TBBA 79-94-7
Ojačitev 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
O-Tesnilo 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Označevalni Tulec Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Pedal Za Plin Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Podnožje Antene Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Pom. Sedež Ob Voz. 
Sedežu, Tla Voz. Kab., 
Neravna

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3

Pom. Sedež Ob Voz. 
Sedežu, Tla Voz. Kabine, 
Ravna

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3

Prema N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Boric acid 10043-35-3
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
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Prema Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-
[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters

255881-94-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Pretvornik 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate 84-61-7

Pretvornik Enosmerne 
Napetosti

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

TBBA 79-94-7
Prevesno Stikalo TBBA 79-94-7
Prezračevalna Loputa Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

TBBA 79-94-7
Priključek Za 
Preverjanje

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Pritrdilni Kotnik 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Razdelilnik Energije Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Rolo 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1
Senzor Stopnje 
Zaviranja

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Senzor Tlaka Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
1,3-Propanesultone 1120-71-4

Senzor Varovala 
Notranjosti

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Senzor Za Pospeševanje Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Servočrpalka Za Krmilo Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

šestroba matica 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Škatla Z Žarnicami Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous 1330-43-4
Solarni Senzor TBBA 79-94-7
Sprednje Ogledalo 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Sredstvo Za Zaščito 
Hladilnika Pred 
Zmrzovanjem

Sodium borate, pentahydrate 12179-04-3

Stikalo S Pritisno Tipko Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Stropna Luč Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Svetilna Enota Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
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Svetilna Enota Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous 1330-43-4
TBBA 79-94-7

Temperaturni Senzor TBBA 79-94-7
Tlačna Napeljava Olja Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9
Upravljalna Površina Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Upravljalna Ročica Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Upravljalnik TBBA 79-94-7
Ventilator Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

TBBA 79-94-7
Vetrobransko Steklo Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Visokotlačna Cev Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9
Volan Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Votli Vijak 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Vtič Sklopke 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Vzmeteni Sedež 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Melamine 108-78-1
C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
TBBA 79-94-7

Vzmetni Meh, Zadnja 
Prema

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Zadnja Luč Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Zvočnik 4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
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Categoría de productos Nombre de la sustanica N.° CAS 
Adhesivo C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Agente Anticongelante 
Del Radiador

Sodium borate, pentahydrate 12179-04-3

Altavoces 4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Amplificador De Antena Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Antena C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Antena De La Presión 
De Los Neumáticos

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Aparato De Operacion TBBA 79-94-7
Asien.Aux.Junto 
Cond.Piso Cabina No 
Plano

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3

Asiento Auxil.Junto 
Conductor, Piso Cabina 
Plano C,C'-azodi(formamide)

123-77-3

Asiento Oscilante 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Melamine 108-78-1
C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
TBBA 79-94-7

Bandeja TBBA 79-94-7
Barniz A Base De Agua 23-(Nonylphenoxy)-3,6,9,12,15,18,21-heptaoxatricosan-1-ol 27177-05-5
Barniz Para Chasis Dioctyltin dilaurate 3648-18-8
Base De Antena Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Batería De La Red De A 
Bordo Lead-monoxide

1317-36-8

Estimada cliente/Estimado cliente:

La ley sobre el Reglamento de la Unión Europea n.° 1907/2006, que entró en vigor el 1 de junio de 2007 (REACh - Registro, 
evaluación, autorización y restricción de las sustancias y preparados químicos), tiene como fin garantizar un nivel elevado de 
protección de la salud humana y el medio ambiente frente a posibles riesgos debidos a las sustancias y los preparados 
químicos.

Daimler Truck AG soporta y promueve los objetivos de REACh. El artículo 33 de la regulación trata de la obligación de 
informarle a usted como cliente sobre las sustancias altamente preocupantes (SVHC) contenidas en nuestros productos. El 
objetivo de esta prescripción es garantizar una manipulación segura de las sustancias definidas durante el ciclo de vida 
completo del producto.

De conformidad con las prescripciones legales, y teniendo en cuenta las informaciones de los proveedores de Daimler Truck 
AG, se han identificado las sustancias siguientes, que pueden formar parte de artículos individuales de este vehículo en una 
proporción mayor del 0,1 por ciento en peso. De la utilización del vehículo de acuerdo con el uso previsto no se deriva 
peligro alguno para el hombre o el medio ambiente. Encontrará información adicional acerca del uso seguro de su vehículo 
en su manual de instrucciones. 

Debe tenerse en cuenta que la batería de arranque, algunas aleaciones, revestimientos, componentes de 
vidrio/cerámica/elastómeros y diversos componentes electrónicos (especialmente soldaduras) contienen plomo (n° CAS 
7439-92-1) como substancia adicional.
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Batería De La Red De A Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Lead(II,IV)-oxide 1314-41-6

Bomba TBBA 79-94-7
Bomba De La 
Servodirección

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Bomba De Líquido 
Refrigerante

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7
Acrylamide 79-06-1

Boquilla De 
Acoplamiento

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Cable Eléctrico C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Caja De Acoplamiento 
Hembra, Eléctrico

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6

TBBA 79-94-7
Caja De Bombillas Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous 1330-43-4
Calefacción Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Cámara 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
Refractory ceramic fibres 142844-00-6
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Cilindro De Trabajo Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Compresor De Agente 
Frigorígeno

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Compresor De Aire 
Comprimido Alto 
Voltaje

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Condensador De Agente 
Frigorígeno

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Convertidor De Tension Melamine 108-78-1

Convertidor De Tensión 
Continua

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

TBBA 79-94-7
Diodo TBBA 79-94-7
Distribuidor De Energía Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Eje N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
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Eje Boric acid 10043-35-3
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-
[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters

255881-94-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Empalme De 
Comprobación

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Engranaje De La 
Dirección

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9
TBBA 79-94-7

Escuadra De Fijación 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Espejo Frontal 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Estrella De Mercedes Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Evaporador Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Faro Auxiliar De Trabajo Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6

Fuelle De Suspensión 
Del Eje Trasero

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Gato Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Grupo Óptico Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous 1330-43-4
TBBA 79-94-7

Hochdruckschlauch Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9
Husillo De Direccion Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Interruptor Basculante TBBA 79-94-7
Interruptor De Pulsador Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Interruptor De Tecla Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Melamine 108-78-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Interruptor En La Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7

Juego De Llaves 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Junta Tórica 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Lampara De 
Delimitacion

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Litera Nonoxinol 9016-45-9
Melamine 108-78-1

Llave 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
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Luz De Posición Trasera Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Luz De Techo Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Luz Interior Boric acid 10043-35-3

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Manguito De 
Identificación

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Micrófono TBBA 79-94-7
Modulador De Freno Del 
Eje

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Módulo De La Batería 
De Alto Voltaje Lead-monoxide

1317-36-8

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1) 29420-49-3
Nevera Portatil Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Palanca De Mando Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Panel De Manejo Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Parabrisas Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Pedal Acelerador Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Persiana 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1
Piloto De Control Melamine 108-78-1

TBBA 79-94-7
Racor Acodad 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Radiador De Líquido 
Refrigerante

TBBA 79-94-7

Red Para Equipaje N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Refuerzo 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Sensor De Aceleración Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Sensor De Presión Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
1,3-Propanesultone 1120-71-4

Sensor De Protección 
Del Espacio Interior

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Sensor De Temperatura TBBA 79-94-7

Sensor Solar TBBA 79-94-7
Soporte 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Nonoxinol 9016-45-9
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Melamine 108-78-1
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8
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Soporte De Aparatos TBBA 79-94-7
Tapa De Ventilacion Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

TBBA 79-94-7
Tornillo De Racor 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Transmisor De Valor De 
Freno

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Tubería De Presión De 
Aceite

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9

Tubo Distanciador Chromium-trioxide 1333-82-0
Tubo Flexible De 
Líquido De Frenos

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Uc Del Módulo Registro 
De Señales Y Activación 
Fhs

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Uc Módulo De La Puerta 
Del Conductor

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Unid.Control 

 
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-1

Unidad Contr. Sensor 
Angulo Giro Volante 
Direcc.

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Unidad Control Edrive 
Common Powertrain 
Controller

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Unidad De Conexión 
Multimedia

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Unidad De Control 
Cerradura Electr.De 
Encendido

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Unidad De Control 
Climatizador 
Automático Confort

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Unidad De Control 
Control De Carga De La 
Batería

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
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Unidad De Control 
     

TBBA 79-94-7
Unidad De Control De 
La Cámara Multifunción

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

TBBA 79-94-7
Unidad De Control De 
La Presión De Los 
Neumáticos

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Unidad De Control Del 
Airbag

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Unidad De Control Del 
Gateway Generador De 
Sonido

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3

Unidad De Control Del 
Sensor De Distancia

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Unidad De Control Del 
Variador

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Unidad De Control 
Display

N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo- 96-13-9

Unidad De Control Eje 
Adicional Dirigido

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Unidad De Control Esp Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Unidad De Control 
Gateway Central

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Unidad De Control 
Gestión Del Cambio

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Unidad De Control 
Instrumento 
Combinado

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
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Unidad De Control 
 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Unidad De Control 
Integración De 
Smartphone

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Unidad De Control 
Módulo De Puerta 
Acompañante

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Unidad De Control 
Plataforma Telemática

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Unidad De Control 
Regulación De Nivel

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Unidad De Control 
Sensor De Lluvia Y 
Luminosidad

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Unidad De Control 
Sistema De Alarma 
Antirrobo

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Unidad De Control 
Sistema De Gestión De 
Batería

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Unidad De Control 
Tacógrafo

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Unidad De Control 
Telemática

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Unidad De Control 
Unidad De Tratamiento 
De Aire

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Unidad De Control Xmc Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9
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Unidad De Mando Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Válvula De Control 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene
13560-89-9

TBBA 79-94-7
Válvula De Control Del 
Freno De Remolque

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Variador 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate 84-61-7

Ventilador Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

TBBA 79-94-7
Volante De Direccion Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
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Produktgrupp Substance Name CAS Nr.
Accelerationssensor Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Aggregatfäste TBBA 79-94-7
Antenn C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Antennförstärkare Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Antennfot Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Arbetscylinder Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Arbetsstrålkastare Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6

Axel N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Boric acid 10043-35-3
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-
[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters

255881-94-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Axelmodulator 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Bädd Nonoxinol 9016-45-9

Melamine 108-78-1
Bagagenät N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Baklykta Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Belysningsenhet Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous 1330-43-4

Kära kunder, 

den 1 juni 2007 trädde lagstiftningen för EU:s kemikalieförordning (EG) nr. 1907/2006 (REACh – registrering, utvärdering, 
tillstånd och begränsningar av kemiska ämnen) i kraft, som syftar till att skydda människors hälsa och miljön från möjliga 
faror som uppstår vid användning av kemikalier.

Daimler Truck AG stödjer målen hos REACh. Artikel 33 i lagstiftningen föreskriver att du som kund ska informeras om 
särskilt farliga ämnen (SVHC) i våra produkter. Syftet med denna föreskrift är att säkerställa säker hantering av de 
definierade ämnena under produktens hela livscykel.

Utifrån de rättsliga föreskrifterna och information från Daimler Truck AG:s leverantörer, identifierades följande ämnen, som i 
enskilda produkter i detta fordon kan ha en viktprocent på mer än 0,1. Om fordonet används som avsett föreligger det ingen 
fara för människor eller miljön. Mer information om säker användning av ditt fordon hittar du i bruksanvisningen. 

Observera att ämnet bly (CAS-nr 7439-92-1) dessutom finns i startbatteriet, i legeringar, ytbehandlingar, glas-/keramik-
/elastkomponenter samt diverse elektroniska komponenter (framför allt lod).
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Belysningsenhet TBBA 79-94-7
Bromsslang 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Bromsvärdessensor Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Chassilack Dioctyltin dilaurate 3648-18-8
Däcktrycksantenn Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Diod TBBA 79-94-7
Distanshylsa Chromium-trioxide 1333-82-0
Domkraft Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Elledning C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Energifördelare Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Fällbart Extrasäte Fram, 
Förarhyttsgolv Plant

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3

Fällbart Extrasäte Fram, 
Ojämnt Förarhyttsgolv

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3

Fästvinkel 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Fjäderbälg Ba 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Fläkt Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

TBBA 79-94-7
Förångare Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Fordonsbatteri Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Lead(II,IV)-oxide 1314-41-6

Förstärkning 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Förvaring TBBA 79-94-7
Frontspegel 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Frostskyddsmedel Sodium borate, pentahydrate 12179-04-3
Gaspedal Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Glödlampsbox Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous 1330-43-4
Hållare 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Nonoxinol 9016-45-9
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Melamine 108-78-1
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Högtalare 4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Högtrycksslang Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9
Högvoltsbatterimodul Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1) 29420-49-3
Interiörlampa Boric acid 10043-35-3
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Interiörlampa Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Kamera 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
Refractory ceramic fibres 142844-00-6
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Knappströmställare Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Melamine 108-78-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Kondensor Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Kontrollampa Melamine 108-78-1

TBBA 79-94-7
Kontrolldon TBBA 79-94-7
Kontrollpanel Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Kopplingsdosa, 
Elektrisk

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6

TBBA 79-94-7
Kopplingskontakt 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Kylbox Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Kylkompressor 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Kylvätskekylare TBBA 79-94-7
Kylvätskepump Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7
Acrylamide 79-06-1

Likspännings-
omvandlare

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

TBBA 79-94-7
Lim C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Luftfjädrad Stol 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Melamine 108-78-1
C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
TBBA 79-94-7

Manöverspak Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Markeringslykta Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Märkhylsa Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Mätuttag 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Mercedes-Stjärna Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Mikrofon TBBA 79-94-7
Nyckel 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Nyckelsats 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
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Oljetryckledning Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9
Omriktare 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate 84-61-7

O-Ring 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Överfallsskruv 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Panel För 
Multimediauttag

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Pump TBBA 79-94-7
Ratt Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Rattstångskontakt Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Sensor Interiörlarm Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Släpvagnsstyrventil 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Solsensor TBBA 79-94-7
Spänningsomvandlare Melamine 108-78-1
Styrenhet 
Avståndssensor

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Styrenhet 
Backspegeldisplay

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-1

Styrenhet 
Batteristyrnings-system

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Styrenhet Central 
Gateway

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Styrenhet 
Däcktryckskontroll

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Styrenhet Display N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo- 96-13-9

Styrenhet Dörrmodul 
Förare

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Styrenhet Dörrmodul 
Passageraren Fram

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
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Styrenhet Edrive 
Common Powertrain 
Controller

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-1
TBBA 79-94-7

Styrenhet Elektroniskt 
Tändningslås

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Styrenhet Esp Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Styrenhet Färdskrivare Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8

Styrenhet Integrering 
Av Smartphone

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Styrenhet 
Klimatautomatik

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Styrenhet 
Kombiinstrument

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Styrenhet Krockkudde Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Styrenhet 
Laddstyrsystem

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Styrenhet 
Luftbehandlingsenhet

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Styrenhet 
Multifunktionskamera

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

TBBA 79-94-7
Styrenhet Nivåreglering Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Styrenhet Omriktare 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7
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Styrenhet 
Rattvinkelsensor

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
Styrenhet Regn-
/Ljussensor

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Styrenhet Signalreg.- 
Och Akt.Modul Förarh.

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Styrenhet 
Soundgenerator-
Gateway

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3

Styrenhet Stöldlarm 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Styrenhet Styrd 
Extraaxel

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Styrenhet Telematik 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Styrenhet 
Telematikplattform

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Styrenhet 
Växellådsstyrsystem

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Styrenhet Xmc Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9

Styrservopump Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Styrspindel Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Styrväxel Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9
TBBA 79-94-7

Styrventil 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

13560-89-9

TBBA 79-94-7
Taklampa Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Temperatursensor TBBA 79-94-7
Tryckknappsbrytare Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Tryckluftskompressor 
Högvolt

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
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Trycksensor Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
1,3-Propanesultone 1120-71-4

Utdragbart Insynsskydd 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1
Värmesystem Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Vattenbaserad Lack 23-(Nonylphenoxy)-3,6,9,12,15,18,21-heptaoxatricosan-1-ol 27177-05-5
Ventilationslucka Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

TBBA 79-94-7
Vindruta Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Vinkelstycke 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Vippknapp TBBA 79-94-7
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